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STRUCTURAL

S1 GENERAL NOTES AND TYPICAL DETAILS

S2 FOUNDATION PLAN

S3 FIRST FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
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ELECTRICAL

El SITE ELECTRICAL PLAN, ELECTRICAL SCHEDULE, AND
FIRE ALARM SCHEDULE

E2  GARDEN FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN

E3 FIRST FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN

E4  SECOND FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN

ES  THIRD FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN

E6  FOURTH AND FIFTH FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN

MECHANICAL

M1 GARDEN FLOOR MECHANICAL PLAN

M2  FIRST FLOOR MECHANICAL PLAN

M3 SECOND FLOOR MECHANICAL PLAN

M4 THIRD FLOOR MECHANICAL PLAN

M5  FOURTH AND FIFTH FLOOR MECHANICAL PLANS

PLUMBING

P2 PLUMBING RISER DIAGRAM BUILDING #4

FIRE PROTECTION

FP1 ~ GARDEN FLOOR SPRINKLER PLAN

FP2  FIRST FLOOR SPRINKLER PLAN

FP3  SECOND FLOOR SPRINKLER PLAN

FP4  THIRD FLOOR SPRINKLER PLAN

FP5 FOURTH AND FIFTH FLOOR SPRINKLER PLAN

653 MOUNT AUBURN STREET
WATERTOWN, MA 02472

TELEPHONE: 617-926-6100 FAX:617-924-4431

CODE INFORMATION
ALL NOTES BELOW ARE PER BUILDING / LOT

Based upon 2009 1.B.C., Commonweath of Mass. 8th Edition, 2009 [.LE.B.C.; 2015
I.LE.C.C. and 2017 Stretch Code

Occupancy (Per Building)
Existing: Offices (Appalachian Mtn. Club)

Proposed: R-2 Three Dwellings- Multi family residential
Occupants/Floor:

Garden Floor = 1400sf/ 200sf/occ = 7 occupants

First Floor = 1350sf/ 200sf/occ = 6 occupants

Second Floor = 1500sf/ 200sf/occ = 7 occupants

Third Floor = 1350sf/ 200sf/occ = 6 occupants

Fourth Floor = 1200sf/ 200sf/occ = 6 occupants

Fifth Floor = 725sf/ 200sf/occ = 3 occupants

Total Occupants per building = 35

Classification- (Level 3 alterations with additions per I.LE.B.C.)

Exist. Construction: Type I1IB (non-combustible exterior walls, unprotected
combustible frame, floors, roof)

Proposed Construction: Type IIIB (non-combustible exterior walls, unprotected
combustible frame, floors, roof). As allowed by section 504.2 of MA. Amendment
(sprinkler system increase) 4 story unlimited area per floor allowable

Assembly Rating for IIIB Construction - per table 601 - for all new work
(Non combustible Floors/Ceiling, Unprotected)

Elevator/Shafts: 2hr

Tenant Separations: }5 hr (Per 709.3.2)

Exit Access: 1/2 hr

Interior Non Bearing Partitions: 0 hr

Interior Bearing Walls : 0 hr

Floors, Roofs, Structural Members: 0 hr

Fire Walls/Party Walls: 3 hr

Non Bearing Front/Rear Exterior Walls: 0 hr (over 30' fire separation; 1 hr if 0'-30'
fire separation.)

Load Bearing Exterior Walls: 2 hr

Fire Resistant Material/Construction

1. Windows in exterior walls: unprotected, no limit per 705.8 (more than 20' fire sep.)
25% allowable unprotected opening if 5' to 10' fire separation - 45% unprotected if
10'-15', 75% unprotected if 15'-20'

2. Fire separation assemblies (stair, elevator, dwelling separation

and exit access walls) to run tight from floor to floor above.

3. Ducts penetrating 2 hour or greater walls need fire dampers

(not required in 1 hour - sprinklered building per 716.5.2- 3

4. Provide shafts for ducts larger than 144 sq inches when passing

through 2 or more floors- not required if fire stopped per ASTM

E8 14 - with 1 hour "F" rating.

5. Ceiling penetrations are allowed in G.W.B. if not exceeding

100 sq. inches in 10 sf.

6. Exterior walls with more than 10' fire separation to be rated for exposure from
inside only- both sides if less.

Fire Protection System

1. Provide full automatic fire suppression system in accordance with NFPA 13D per
table 903.2 of MA amendments, note A and 903.3.1.3 (<12,000 SF and 3 dwellings in
each separate building).

2. Standpipes not required for NFPA 13D fire suppression systems.

3. Provide new 2" fire service to each building

4. Provide fire alarm system per NFPA 72, with audible notification in all areas 5' from
entrance to exit - each floor a zone with annunciator- flow switch a separate zone.

5. Visible alarm in common areas.

6. Manual fire alarm boxes not required per 907.2.9.1- 3

7. Audible alarm 15 DBA above ambient

sound in every occupied space - 70 DBA min.

8. Smoke detectors in common areas on building

system, on battery backup and unit smokes in

vicinity of bedrooms and within bedrooms.

9. Supervision by private company

Egress
1. Exit doors to be 2'-8" clear

2. One exit 1s allowed at Ground, 1st, 2nd, and 3rd floors per table 102.2
"Stories with one exit" when 4 dwelling units and 50' travel distance max
(to an enclosed exit).

3. Each unit requires only 1 exit (less than 20 occupants per unit) as per
section 1021.4 (largest unit is 15 occupants).

4. 1 enclosed 1 hour rated new stair is provided- 36" minimum width per
1009.1.1 (exit stair enclosure connects less than 4 stories).

5. Exit doors can swing opposite direction of egress travel when serving
less than 50 occupants.

6. Connecting balconies exist for unit 3, though not required

Seismic Design:

1. Need to be equal to pre construction condition
per 3408.3.5

Zoning
H-2-65 Zone

See attached zoning computation form and F.A.R calculation drawing.
The building is not within the ground water conservation district
boundaries.

Energy Conservation

1. Building type: "Commercial" Per [.LE.C.C.- definition (4 story or
greater above grade)

2. Building alterations to comply with section 401.5 of the Comm. of
Mass. 8th edition. ("Stretch Code") "Prescriptive option for
alterations, renovations or repairs"- see attached letter.

3. Please note- H.E.R.S. index rating is not required (over 3 stories in
height)

PERMIT SET: 08/21/2017




CITY OF BOSTON
THE ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT

Boston City Hall, Room 709 » Boston, MA 02201 « 617/635-3850 « FAX: 617/635-3435

October 13, 2017
BEACON HILL ARCHITECTURAL COMMISSION

Rob Gatnik

3-5Joy LLC

60 Adams Street, 34 Floor
Milton, MA 02186

CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS

NOTICE OF DECISION
Application #: 17.800 BH
Property: 4 Joy Street

Dear Mr. Gatnik:

At the May 18, 2017 public hearing, the Beacon Hill Architectural Commission (BHAC) reviewed your application for
a Certificate of Appropriateness to perform exterior work at 4 Joy Street, one of a row of five Greek Revival style
rowhouses designed by Comelius Coolidge and built between 1832-1834. The proposed scope of work included
replacing the rear yard addition; enlarging the oriel bay by one story; enlarging window openings to accommodate
paired sashes; replacing the rear fagade windows with six-over-six, double-hung windows with a black finish;
removing a skylight and constructing a new rear dormer featuring a nine-lite sash, replacing the slate shingles in-kind
on the front portion of the roof and replacing the asphalt (fiberglass) shingles at the rear roof in-kind, and installing
vents on roof; restoring the entryway surround; modifying the front areaway and walkways; masonry and window
restoration; replacing dormer windows; installing window screens, entry intercoms, light fixture, and fire protection
systems, as described and shown in the presentation existing condition photographs, mock-up photographs, cutsheets
color renderings, and drawings labeled EC1, EC-2, EC-3, EC-4, EC-5, EC6, , dated issued January 4, 2017, drawings
labeled EC-12 and EC-13, dated issued December 15, 2016, and drawings labeled EC-5, EC-5, EC-5, EC-10, dated
issued May 11, 2016, all prepared by Grassi Design Group. The proposed work, as previously proposed and presented
at the March 16, 2017 and April 20, 2017 included public hearing, included installing six-over-six, double-hung and
nine-lite casement wood windows with a black finish at the rear facade; cladding the ell addition in white paneling;
installing railings at the rear roof decks featuring two horizontal bars at the top and finials; enlarging a third floor

window at the rear to accommodate paired sashes; painting the dormers off-white; and installing asphalt shingles at
the rear side of the gabled roof.

b

The Commission voted to approve your application as submitted with the following provisos be remitted to staff in
revised 11x17 drawings:

1. That the windows on the rear facade be two-over-two, double-hung wood windows with a black painted
finish;

That the oriel on the rear fagade should not be enlarged and remain the size it currently is;

That the ell addition be clad in standing seam copper;

That the balconies/decks have a single horizontal bar at the top with no finials or raised posts;

That the proposed double width window opening be eliminated from the scope of work;

That the wood dormer panels have a dark painted finish with a dark sash;

And that synthetic slate be used at the rear roof.
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Subsequently on August 22, 2017, staff received and reviewed revised synthetic slate cutsheets and drawings labeled
A1-A7 and A9, dated issued August 21, 2017, prepared by Grassi Design Group, and found that the proposal
approved by the Commission has been maintained.

This determination is based on documentation presented at the hearing. Statutory reviews by other agencies in conflict
with this decision may affect the status of this certificate, which is valid for two (2) years from its date of issue. The
applicant is required to inform the BHAC of any project changes, and failure to do so may affect the status of this
certificate. Please bring a copy of this certificate with you when filing for permits from the Inspectional Services

Department (1010 Massachusetts Avenue). Photographs of the completed project should be submitted in hard copy
format to confirm compliance with the terms of this certificate.

Sincerely,

jf §\.

Lissa Schwab
Preservation Planner
Beacon Hill Architectural Commission

cc: Guy Grassi, Grassi Design Group

RECORD OF VOTE ON APPLICATION 17.800 BH
MOTION by: Taylor; SECOND by: Pierce
AFFIRMATIVE: Donnelly, Pierce, Taylor

NEGATIVE: (None)



E GRASS| DESIGN GROUP

46 \Waltham Street, Suite 3A Boston MA 02118
Phone 617-956-999
G BEAUCHEMIN GRASSI INTERIORS

December 05, 2017

Mr. Luis Santana — Plans Examiner
Boston Inspectional Services Department
1010 Massachusetts Avenue

Boston, MA 02118

RE: 4 Joy Street
Dear Luis,

I am sending you this letter regarding your request for information letter on the above referenced
project, Item 3, 521 CMR compliance in accordance with “Chapter 3 Section 3.3 Jurisdiction”
and “Chapter 10 Public Use Spaces”.

Section 3.3, Jurisdiction does subject the renovations of this building to the provisions of 521
CMR. However, as these units will be sold as condominiums, and only 3 units are in the
proposed building (less than 20) the unit interiors are exempt. Also, “townhouse” units (‘2 levels
or more”) are also exempt.

Chapter 10, “Public Use and Common Use Spaces” further exempts common use spaces for
buildings with less than 12 units, or when the work is not new construction and has 3 or more
units (see attached page). As this proposed building is an addition and renovation of an existing
building, with 3 proposed units, the common areas and entrances are exempt from 521 CMR.

Please call me or email me if you have any further questions regarding this issue.

Sincerely,
N
\
& 5530 | {4 %
BoSTON  Ji5 |°

MASS J

Guy N. Grassi N ‘_,/2

Grassi Design Group, Inc.



August 21, 2017

Plan Examiner

Boston Inspectional Services Department
1010 Massachusetts Avenue

Boston, MA 02118

RE: 4 Joy Street energy code compliance

Dear Sir/Madame,

I am sending you this letter as a report to confirm that the above-referenced building fully
complies with all energy code requirements, including the Massachusetts Building Code, 9™
Edition (IECC 2015 with Mass. Amendments). The climate zone is 5A, and the building type is
“commercial” (four stories or more in height as per the definitions in IECC of “residential” and
“commercial”). Alterations must comply with the code for new construction with unaltered
portions allowed to remain, per C503. Section C401 of the code allows for either the
performance option method, or the prescriptive option for alterations and additions, which must
comply with sections C402.2, C402.3, C402.4 and C402.5; and also comply with sections C403,
C404 and C405 — we have chosen the latter for all altered or new exterior assemblies.

Prescriptive Method
This section requires the various components of the building must exceed all of
prescriptive requirements for opaque assemblies and fenestration. The requirement
and the proposed R or U values are as follows (for altered components): (based on
tables 402.1.3 and 402.4)

Assembly Requirement Proposed

Wood doors and window U=0.45 U=0.35

frames (operable)

SHGC of glazing U=0.40 U=0.40

(PF<0.25) 0.53 @ north

Roof insulation above deck R-30 (U-0.048) R-30 (U-0.033)

Wood framed walls R-20+ 3.8 C.1. R-20 + R-4 cont. insul.
Mass wall R-13.3 (U-0.080) R-14

Floor over unheated space  R-30 R-10 (where new)
Unheated slabs R-10 (24” down) N/A

Existing Walls (C503.1.3)  Fill cavity w/ insul. R-11



The other sections (C403, C404, and C405) require the following:

- Maximum fenestration less than 30%.

- Mechanical equipment must exceed 14 SEER (15 SEER minimum
provided), and 3.3 COP minimum efficiency.

- Energy recovery ventilation not required per C403.2.7, exception 9.

- Water heater exceed efficiency per C404.2.

- Also, lighting power density requirements will be greatly exceeded
through the use of LED and florescent lamping throughout. The requirements and
actual provided LPD is as follows:

Area Max. Allowed Actual
Residential Areas 0.51 w/sf 0.2 wi/sf

Please note an energy audit or res-check is not required when using this prescriptive compliance
methodology. Also, please note a HERS index rating is not required, nor any other requirements
of the stretch code, per section 101.2 (renovations of existing “commercial” buildings). Also, per
section 808.1 of the IEBC, only the alterations to the existing building need to comply with the
energy conservation requirements.

Sincerely,

Guy N. Grassi
Grassi Design Group, Inc.



Initial Construction Control Document
To be submitted with the building permit application by ¢
Registered Design Professional
for work per the 8" edition of the
Massachusetts State Building Code, 760 CMR, Section 107

v

Property Address: __ 4 309 <REET; POSTAS MA. 5 Tl
Project: Check one or both as applicable ~ New construction }(}....«_1‘."»1_5121.3 Construction

Project description: o SToa_ADDIILON _ A0 AUELATION S0 EXiCTLk
A pe Lo AS A DO _PESIDENES

Project Tile: 4 W STRE foos MB. C pae _245./1@”,__ B

1 (1[&# N f’.{%%";% MA Registration Number: '55&&_“* Expiration d«m\)}p & 20\K L am &

registered design professional, and | have prepared or directly superviscd the proparation of all design plans,
computations and specifications conceming; '

¥ Architectural { ] Structural (Xl Mechamical
i 1 Fire Protection [} Electrical LYOther

for ihe above named project and that to the best of my knowledge. information, and belief such plans, computations and
specifications meet the applicable provisions of the Massachnserts State Building Code. (780 CMR). and accepted
‘engineering practices for the proposed project. I understand and agree that { (or my designee) shall perform the necessary
professional services and be present on the construction site on a regular and periodic basis to- "

L. Review, fopconformance to this code and the design concept, shop drawings, samples and other submittals by the

- contractor i accordance with the requirements of the construction documents.

2. Perform the duties for registered design professionals in 780 CMR Chapter 17, as applicable.

3. Be present at intervals appropriate to the stage of construction to become generally famitiar with the progress and

. quality of the work and to determine if the work is being performed in @ manner consisient with the approved

- - construction documents and this code.

Nothing in this document relieves the contractor of its responsibility regarding the provisions of 780 CMR 107,

When required by the building official, I shall submit field/progress reports (see item 3.} together with pertinent
comments, in a form acceptable to the building official.

‘onstruction Control Document”

Upm-comp'laﬁon of the work, 1 shall submit to the building¥fiom

- Enter in the space to the right a “wet” or
electronic signature and seal:

W), brren@Bhracs DEs . copn

Building Official Use Only

Phoné number: ‘QV){ C{B\ﬂqqq 3

' Building Official Nime: Periit No. _ Date




Initial Construction Control Document
To be submitted with the building permit application by a
Registered Design Professional
for work per the 8™ edition of the
Massachusetts State Building Code, 780 CMR, Section 107

Project Title: 4 Joy Street Date: August 30, 2017

Property Address: 4 Joy Strect, Boston, MA

Project: Check (x) one or both as applicable: X New construction X Existing Construction

Project description: Additions and renovations of existing residential construction

I, Lisa A Bohlin, MA Registration Number: 40418 Expiration date: 6/30/18, am a registered design professional, and 1
have prepared or directly supervised the preparation of all design plans, computations and specifications concerning':

Architectural X Structural Mechanical
Fire Protection Electrical Other:

for the above named project and that to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief such plans, computations and
specifications meet the applicable structural provisions of the Massachusetts State Building Code, (780 CMR), and
accepted engineering practices for the proposed project. I understand and agree that I (or my designee) shall perform the
necessary professional services and be present on the construction site on a regular and periodic basis to:

1. Review, for conformance fo this code and the design concept, shop drawings, samples and other submittals by the

contractor in accordance with the requirements of the construction documents.

2. Perform the duties for registered design professionals in 780 CMR Chapter 17, as applicable.

3. Be present at intervals appropriate to the stage of construction to become generally familiar with the progress and
quality of the work and to determine if the work is being performed in a manner consistent with the approved

construction documents and this code.
Nothing in this document relieves the contractor of its rosponsibility regarding the provisions of 780 CMR 107.

When required by the building official, I shall submit field/progress reports (see item 3.) together with pertinent
comments, in a form acceptable to the building official.

Upon completion of the work, I shall submit to the building official a ‘Final Construction Control Document’.

Enter in the space to the right a “wet” or

electronic signature and seal: 3 ,
=
R e

Phone number: 617 926-6100 Email: Ibohlin@souzatrue.com

Building Official Use Only

Building Official Name: Permit No.: Date:

Note 1, Indicate with an “x’ project design plans, computations and specifications that you prepared or directly supervised. If ‘other” is chosen,
provide a description.

Version 06_11_2013




~April 18,2017

Fire Prevention Officer

Boston Fire Department

Boston, MA

Subject: Fire Sprinkler Narrative for the
4 Joy Street — 3 Unit Residence
4 Joy Street
Boston, MA

Dear Sir,

This letter will serve as confirmation that we have taken in consideration 780 CMR, 8th
Edition, Section 903.1.1 with regard to the design of the automatic fire sprinkler system
and compliance with applicable codes at the above referenced location.

Re: 780 CMR 903.1.1, item 1:

(1.a) Basis (Methodology) of Design

Section 1 — Building Description

Buailding “Use” Group — R-2 - Residential

Square footage to be constructed: 7,840 square feet (approx. gross)
Building height — 49°-4”

Number of floors above grade — 5 Stories with small basement
Type of occupancies within the building — Residential

Liquids and Hazardous material usage and storage — N/A.

High storage of commodities over 12 feet — N/A

Site access for emergency vehicles — Refer to site plans —

SR Mo a0 TP



Section 2 — Applicable Laws, Regulations and Standards

CMR 780, Commonwealth of Massachusetts Regulations (State Building Code),
8™ Edition

NFPA-13D, 2013 Edition (Sprinkler Systems)

NFPA # 25, - 2014 Edition, “Inspection, Testing and Maintenance of Water-
Based Fire Protection Systems”

M.G.L. Chapter 146, Section 81 through 89 and CMR 528, Section 11 and 12,
(Sprinkler Contractor and Fitters Licensing Laws and Regulations).

M.G.L. Chapter 148, Section 26G (Building or Additions; Automatic Suppressant
or Sprinkler Systems)

Section 3 — Design Responsibility for Fire Protection Systems

a. The Professional Engineer (PE) provides a partial design and specifies the design

criteria to be used by the installing contractor, who finalizes the system layout,
provides calculations to confirm the design criteria. The PE reviews and approves
the installing contractor’s final layout (Shop Drawings) and calculations. The PE
is considered the engineer of record and certifies system installation for code
compliance at completion.

Section 4 — Fire Protection Svstems to be installed

SE

e oo

Fire mains — 2 Copper Domestic Service

The design density for the residences is .05gpm per square foot over the two most
remote sprinklers (per NFPA 13D)

Sprinklers shall have a maximum coverage area of 324sq.1t.

Automatic fire extinguishing systems — N/A

Smoke control/management systems — N/A

Kitchen cocking equipment and exhaust systems — N/A

Emergency power equipment — N/A

Hazardous material monitoring equipment — N/A

Section 5 — Features used in design methodology

a. Building occupant notification and evacuation procedures — Audiovisual alarm

notification appliance devices shall be provided in accordance with NFPA # 72
and 780 CMR 917.0 and shall be automatically activated by smoke detectors, heat
detectors, sprinkler water flow devices and manual fire alarm boxes.

Emergency response personnel, site and system features — One single fire dept.
connection located on each building to serve the sprinklers within the building.
Method of future testing and maintenance of systems and documentation. The fire
protection system shall be tested and maintained in accordance with the
requirement of NFPA # 25, Standard for the Inspection, Testing and Maintenance
of Water — Based Fire Protection Systems.



Section & — Special Consideration and Description

a. N/A
(1.b) Sequence of Operation
Section 1

a. Thermally sensitive automatic sprinklers connected to a fixed fire protection wet-
pipe system connected to the public water supply are used in detecting a fire.
When a fire occurs, the heat produced will fuse and operate sprinklers over the
affected area, distributing water to control or extinguish the fire.

b. All control, drain and test connections shall be provided with signs indicating
their purpose. Sectional control valves shall have a sign indicating the portion of
the system that is controlled by the valve.

(1.c) Testing Criteria

a. The Fire Protection Contractor shall be responsible for coordinating the final
acceptance testing, which shall be witnessed by the head of the fire department or
his designee.

b. The contractor shall also be responsible for insuring, and attest in writing that all
equipment and devices have been tested as an entire system where such devices
are integrated with the Fire Protective Signaling System.

¢. The Contractor will provide verbal notification to all code officials and public
utility companies and personnel as to the specific dates and times to perform all
required testing as a system or individual component testing.

Section 7 — Equipment and tools

a. All piping shall be hydrostatically tested per the requirements of NFPA #13D
b. All control valves shall be fully closed and opened under system water pressure to
ensure proper operation.

Approval Requirements

a. Written approval is required by the Boston Fire Department that the system
satisfy all operational code compliance requirements.

b. When a portion of the system fails to operate satisfactorily, that portion shall be
corrected and pre-tested prior to rescheduling final acceptance test.

¢. The installing contractor will provide properly executed Material, Test,
Performance, and Completion Certificates.



Respectfully,

v

Nathaniel Phillips P.E.
Registered Professional Fire Sprinkler Engineer




HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS
for

Job Information

Project Name : 4 JOY STRET
Contract No. :

Project Location: 4 JOY STREET

City: CHARLESTOWN, MA

Date: 4/18/2017

Contractor Information

Name of Contractor: A&E FIRE PROTECTION, INC
Address: 25 NORTH STREET

Phone Number: 781-329-9799

Name of Designer: K.REITER

Authority Having Jurisdiction: NFD/ISD

City: CANTON, MA 02021

E-mail: KREITER@AEFIREINC.COM

Design
Remote Area Name 2
Remote Area Location 5TH FLOOR
Occupancy Classification LH
Density (gpm/ft?) 1
Area of Application (ft?) 2
Coverage per Sprinkler (ft) 17
Number of Calculated Sprinklers 2
In-Rack Demand (gpm) 0
Special Heads
Hose Streams (gpm) Q
Total Water Required (incl. Hose Streams) (gpm) 342
Required Pressure at Source (psi) 66
Type of System Wet
Volume - Entire System (gal) 13 gal
Water Supply Information
Date MM/DD/YYYY
Location
Source W2

Date 4/18/2017

File: C:\Users\Kevin Reiter\Desktop\3-5 Joy St, Boston, MAVFP Plans\5 Joy - FP Plan.dwg

Copyright & 2002-2012 Fyco Fire Protection Products

Page 1



Job : 4 JOY STRET

Hydraulic Analysis for : 2

Calculation Info

Calculation Mode

Hydraulic Model

Fluid Name

Fluid Weight, (Ib/ft2)

Fluid Dynamic Viscosity, (Ib-s/ft2)

Demand

Hazen-Williams

Water @ 60F {15.60C)

N/A for Hazen-Williams calculation.
N/A for Hazen-Williams calculation.

Water Supply Parameters

Supply 1: W2 Flow (gpm} Pressure (psi)
0 72
792 68
Supply Analysis
s | Sotermses | el [ o | A | Taoumna [t s
(psi) (psi)

w2 72 68 792 72 34.2 66
Hoses

Inside Hose Flow / Standpipe Demand (gpm)

Qutside Hose Flow {gpm)

Additional Qutside Hose Flow (gpm)

Other (custom defined) Hose Flow {gpm)

Total Hose Flow (gpm)
Sprinklers

Ovehead Sprinkler Flow (gpm) 342

InRack Sprinkler Flow {gpm) 0

Other (custom defined) Sprinkler Flow {gpm) 0

Total Sprinkler Flow (gpm) 34.2
Other

Required Margin of Safety {psi) 0

W2 - Pressure (psi) 66

W2 - Flow (gpm) 342

Demand w/o System Pump(s) N/A

File: C:\Users\Kevin Reiter\Desktop\3-5 Joy St, Boston, MAVFP Plans\5 Joy - FP Plan.dwg

Date 4/18/2017

Copyright © 2002-2012 Tyco Fire Protection Products

Page 2
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Job : 4 JOY STRET

Graph Labels

Hydraulic Analysis for: 2

o Values
Label Description Flow (gprm) Pressure (psi)
S1 Supply point #1 - Static 0 72
52 Supply point #2 - Residual 792 68
D1 Elevation Pressure 0 28.2
D2 System Demand 34.2 66
Curve Intersections & Safety Margins

Intersection Safety Margin
Curve Name - -
Pressure (psi) Flow {gpm)} Pressure (psi} | @ Flow (gpm)
Supply 72 37 ) 342
Open Heads
Required Calculated
Head Ref. |Head Type | Coverage | K-Factor
Density Flow Pressure Density Flow Pressure
(ft2) (gpm/psivz) | (gpm/ft2) (gpm} {psi) (opm/ft2) {gpm) (psi)
Cverhead
H201 Sprinkler 17 4.9 1 17 12 1.009 17.2 12.3
Crverhead
H202 Sprinkler 17 4.9 i 17 12 1 17 12
File: C:Wsers\Kevin Reiter\Desktop\3-5 Joy St, Boston, MAFP Plans\s Joy - FP Plan.dwg
Date 4/18/2017 Copyright © 2002-2012 Tyco Fire Protection Products
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Job : 4 JOY STRET

Hydraulic Calculations / Fluid Delivery Time Analysis

Node Data
Node# Type K-Fact. Discharge |Coverage | Tot. Pres. Req. Pres,
Elev Hgroup Open/Closed |Overdischarge | Density |Elev. Pres. |Req. Discharge
) gpm ftz psi psi
ft gpm/psiva gpm apm/ft? psi gpm
H202 | Overhead Sprinkier| 4.9 17 17 12 12
49 HEAD Open 0 1 -28.2 17
H201 | Overhead Sprinkler| 4.9 17.2 17 12.3 12
49 HEAD Open 0.2 1.009 -28.2 17
002 Node 12.8
495 | NODE -28.4
027 Node 33.9
39.5 |NODE -24
059 Node 53.4
-0.5 NODE -6.7
060-0 | Node 56.9
-8.36 | NODE -3.3
060-1 | Node 63
-9.99 | NODE -2.6
061 Node 65.8
-16 NOCDE 0
W2 Supply _ 66
-16 SUPPLY 34.2 0
File: C:\Users\Kevin Reiter\Desktop\3-5 Joy St, Boston, MAVFP Plans'5 Joy - FP Plan.dwg
Date 4/18/2017 Copyright © 2002-2012 Fycoe Fire Protection Products
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Job : 4 JOY STRET Hydraulic Calculations

PIPE INFORMATION

Node 1 | Elev 1 |K-Factor I |Flow added (q) [Nominal ID Fittings L C Factor |total (PE)
Node 2 | Elev 2 [K-Factor 2 |Total flow (Q) |Actual ID |quantity x (name) = length F Pf per ft |elev (Pe) NQTES
T frict (Pf)
(ft)y  |(apm/psi¥e) (gpmy} (in} {ft) (ft) (psi) (psi)
Path No: 1
H202 49 4.9 17 1 [1x(BM.Tee-Br)=5 8.78 150 12
002 49.5 17 1.101 [1x(BM.90)=5 10| 0.0502 -0.2
18.78 0.9
002 49.5 17.2 1 |4x(BM.90)=20 52.86 150 12.8
027 39.5 34.2 1.101 | 4x(BM.Tee-Run)=4 39| 0.1826 4.3
3x(BM.Tee-Br}=15 91.86 16.8
027 39.5 0 1.5|2x(BM.90)=16 45.9 150 33.9
059 -0.5 34.2 1.598 | 4x(BM.Tee-Run)=4 28 0.0298 17.3
1x(BM.Tee-Br)=8 73.9 2.2
059 -0.5 0 2 }1x{coupling)=1.3 7.86 150 534
060-0 -8.36 34.2 2.003 1.3 0.0099 3.4
) 9.16 0.1
060-0 -8.36 0 2 1.63 0 56.9 | Ames2000B
060-1 -9.96 34.2 0 0 3.3505 0.7 | ***
1.63 5.4
060-1 -G8.99 0 2 [1x{us.90)=6.48 6.01 150 63
061 -16 34.2 2.003 6.48 | 0.0099 2.6
12.49 0.1
061 -16 0 2 17.1 150 65.8
w2 -16 342 1.959 0 0.011 0
17.1 0.2
W2 66
Path No: 2
H201 49 4.9 17.2 1 |1x{BM.Tee-Br)=5 4,22 150 12.3
002 49.5 17.2 1.101 | 1x(BM.90)=5 10 0.051 -0.2
14.22 0.7
002 12.8

* Pressures are balanced to a high degree of accuracy. Values may vary by 0.1 psi due to display rounding.

* Maximum Velocity of 11.51 ft/s occurs in the following pipe(s): (027-002)

*** Device pressure loss (gain in the case of pumps) is calculated from the device’s curve. If the device curve is printed with
this report, it will appear below. The length of the device as shown in the table above comes from the CAD drawing. The friction
loss per unit of length is calculated based upon the length and the curve-based loss/gain value. Internal ID and C Factor values
are Irrelevant as the device is not represented as an addition to any pipe, but is an individual item whose loss/gain is based
solely on the curve data.

File: C:\Users\Kevin Reiter\Deskiop\3-5 Joy St, Boston, MAVFP Plans\5 Joy - FP Plan.dwg
Date 4/18/2017 Copyright © 2002-2012 Tyco Fire Protection Products Page§



Job : 4 JOY STRET

Device Graphs

.

psl

ot

Pressure

& : % & 2 & B g ?.q
File: C:\Users\Kevin Reiter\Desktop\3-5 Joy $t, Boston, MAVFP Plans\s Joy - FP Plan.dwg
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Initial Construction Control Document
To be submitted with the building permit application by a
Registered Design Professional

for work per the 8™ edition of the
Massachusetts State Building Code, 780 CMR, Section 107

Project Title: 4 Joy Street — 3 Unit Residence  Date:4/17/17

Property Address: 4 Joy Street, Boston, MA -

Project: Check (x) one or both as applicable: X New construction Existing Construction

Project description: New fire sprinkler system to protect 3-unit building per NFPA 13D & ISD approved plans.

I Nathaniel Phillips MA Registration Number: 39650 Expiration date: 6/30/18 , am a registered design professional, and
I have prepared or directly supervised the preparation of all design plans, computations and specifications concerning':

Architectural Structural Mechanical
X Fire Protection Electrical Other:

for the above named project and that to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief such plans, computations and
specifications meet the applicable provisions of the Massachusetts State Building Code, (780 CMR), and accepted
engineering practices for the proposed project. I understand and agree that 1 (or my designee) shall perform the necessary
professional services and be present on the construction site on a regular and periodic basis to:

1. Review, for conformance to this code and the design concept, shop drawings, samples and other submittals by the
contractor in accordance with the requirements of the construction documents.

2. Perform the duties for registered design professionals in 780 CMR Chapter 17, as applicable.

3. Be present at intervals appropriate to the stage of construction to become generally familiar with the progress and
quality of the work and to determine if the work is being performed in a manner consistent with the approved
construction documents and this code.

Nothing in this document relieves the contractor of its responsibility regarding the provisions of 780 CMR 107.

When required by the building official, I shall submit field/progress reports (see item 3.) together with pertinent
comments, in a form acceptable to the building official.

Enter in the space to the right a “wet” or
electronic signature and seal:

NATHANIEL
R. PHILLIPS
FIRE PROTECTION
NO. 30850

Phone number: (339) 987-0375 Email: phillipsfire.np@gmail.com

Building Official Use Only

Building Official Name: Permit No.: Date:

Note 1. Indicate with an “x” project design plans, computations and specifications that you prepared or directly supervised. If ‘other’ is chosen,
provide a description.

Version 06_11_2013




CLAUDIO
SALA
No. 38391

BURKE

& Associates, Inc.

1266 Furnace Brook Parkway, Suite 401 Quincy, MA 02169

(617) 405-5100 (O) (617) 405-5101 (F)
WWW.DECELLE-BURKE.COM

N/F EDWARD A. TAFT
BOOK 40372 PAGE 100

N/F
THE & WALNUT STREET CONDOMINIUM
M. D. BOOK 9076 PAGE 56

BRICK WALL APPROX.
ON PROPERTY LINE

N EXISTING

GENERAL NOTES:
BUILDING

. LOCUS:
ASSESSORS: WARD 05, PARCEL 01601010
7 m;is) ROOF DECK RECORD OWNER: 35 JOY LLC
DEED REFERENCE: BOOK 56818 PAGE 227
| PLAN REFERENCE:  N/A
T i 1 2. THIS PLAN IS THE RESULT OF AN ON THE GROUND SURVEY PERFORMED
L BY THIS OFFICE IN OCTOBER AND NOVEMBER 2016.
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& Associates, Inc.

1266 Furnace Brook Parkway, Suite 401 Quincy, MA 02169

(617) 405-5100 (O) (617) 405-5101 (F)
WWW.DECELLE-BURKE.COM

GENERAL NOTES:

1. ALL WORK TO BE AS PER BOSTON WATER & SEWER COMMISSION
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

2. WATER MAINS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH A MINIMUM OF 5’ OF COVER
AND ALL TRENCHING, BACKFILLED AND PAVEMENT PATCHING SHALL
CONFORM TO CITY STANDARDS. PROPOSED WATER SERVICES AND TAP TO

BE SUPPLIED BY THE CONTRACTOR. THE METER TO BE SUPPLIED BY
B.W.S.C.

3. THE B.W.S.C. SHALL PROVIDE ONE METER PER STREET CONNECTION FOR
UP TO A 2" METER. OTHER METERS TO BE SUPPLIED BY THE OWNERS.

4. PIPE MATERIALS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:

A. SEWER AND DRAIN ON SITE TO BE PVC ASTM
D—-3034—-SDR—-35

B. WATER TO BE TYPE K COPPER

C. FIRE PIPE TO BE DICL CL. 56

5. A DYE TEST WILL BE PERFORMED BY A B.W.S.C. INSPECTOR BEFORE THE
STRUCTURE IS OCCUPIED.

6. EXISTING UTILITIES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE COMPILED FROM RECORD
PLANS AND APPROXIMATE FIELD LOCATION AND THEREFORE ARE NOT
CERTIFIED FOR CONSTRUCTION. PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY DIGSAFE @ 1-888—-344—7233 FOR ACTUAL
SITE MARKING. STATE LAWS REQUIRE A MINIMUM OF 72 HOUR NOTICE
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY SIZE, LOCATION
AND INVERTS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

7. THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR APPROVAL OF WATER, SEWER AND
DRAIN CONNECTIONS TO THE B.W.S.C. FACILITIES. IT IS UNDERSTOOD THAT
THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNERSHIP AND MAINTENANCE OF THE
CONNECTIONS ON PRIVATE PROPERTY AND/OR PRIVATE AND PUBLIC WAYS,
SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE DEVELOPER AND/OR THE OWNERS.
IF THE CONNECTIONS CROSS OR ARE NEAR PROPERTY LINES, PROVISIONS
H MUST BE MADE TO ALLOW EACH OTHER TO MAINTAIN OR RECONSTRUCT
THEIR RESPECTIVE CONNECTIONS. THIS FACT MUST BE INCORPORATED INTO
ANY PURCHASE AND SALES AGREEMENT AND DEEDS RELATED TO THE
TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP OF THE PROPERTIES.

8. A ROUGH CONSTRUCTION SIGN—OFF SHALL BE OBTAINED FROM THE CITY
OF BOSTON INSPECTIONAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT. TWENTY FOUR HOUR
ADVANCE NOTICE IS REQUIRED FOR INSPECTION SCHEDULING. IF THE
INSPECTION DATE IS SCHEDULED ON THE WEEKEND, HOLIDAY'S OR AFTER
REGULAR WORK HOURS, AND THE CONTRACTOR FAILS TO NOTIFY THE
B.W.5.C. INSPECTORS OF CANCELLATION IN ADVANCE, AN ADDITIONAL

INSPECTION FEE WILL BE CHARGED TO THE CONTRACTOR WHEN THE JOB IS
SUBSEQUENTLY RESCHEDULED.

9. ALL ROOF DRAINS SHALL BE DISCHARGED INTO THE RECHARGE SYSTEM
AS SHOWN.

10. UTILITY STATION 0+00 FOR JOY STREET IS LOCATED AT THE P.. OF
JOY STREET AND MOUNT VERNON STREET.

1. ANTICIPATED FLOW: 110 G.P.D. x 8 BEDROOMS = 880 G.P.D.

1. LOCUS:

ASSESSORS: WARD 5, PARCEL 1600

WARD 5, PARCEL 1601

RECORD OWNER:

3=5 JOY LLC
DEED REFERENCE:

BOOK 56818 PAGE 224
BOOK 56818 PAGE 227
BOOK 56818 PAGE 230

PLAN REFERENCE: N/A

2. THIS PLAN IS THE RESULT OF AN ON THE GROUND SURVEY PERFORMED

BY THIS OFFICE IN OCTOBER AND NOVEMBER 2016. ELEVATIONS REFER TO
CITY OF BOSTON SEWER DATUM.

1 CITY OF BOSTON BENCHMARK:  MAG SET IN ROADWAY

EL=97.67

PROJECT TITLE & LOCATION:

BWSC SITE PLAN
4 JOY STREET
BOSTON MA, 02116

h {
PLAN TITLE:

SITE PLAN # 17146

PREPARED FOR:

ROBERT GATNIK
3-5 JOY LLC
60 ADAMS STREET, 3RD FLOOR
MILTON, MA 02186
617-308-4889

DATE: MARCH 28, 2017

REVISED: JUNE 21, 2017

|
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Summary for Pond 2P: RECHARGE FIXTURE NOT SUBJECT BUILDFI‘NG SEWER AND BléuRLD:NG DRAIN PIPES FROM FIXTURES LIABLE TO
7] TO BACKFLOW BACKFLOW FROM A SEWER SHALL BE SUPPLIED WITH BACKWATER TRENCH WIDTH = OD PIPE + 2'—0"
[82] Waming: Early inflow requires earlier ime span 7 VALVES 248 CMR SECTION 209: (4) /— ’
/ =S TOP OF MANHOLE  VARES ROADWAY SUB—BASE OR GRAVEL
InflowArea=  0.049 ac,100.00% Impenvous, Inflow Depth > 1.05" 7 ﬂ % # A FINISHED GRADE
Inflow = 006cfs @ 12.07 hrs, Volume= 0.004 af % G L 0 3 il 7
Quflow = 000cfs@ 5.00 hrs, Volume= 0.000 af, Atten= 100%, Lag=0.0 min % R
2 % C W VARIES
Routing by Stor-Ind method, Time Span= 5.00-20.00 hrs, dt= 0.05 hrs 7 7 B AN
Peak Elev=91.50' @20.00 hrs SurfArea= 117 sf Storage= 187 cf STORMWATER RECHARGE CALCULATIONS — / Z o %
s /,
Wl 4% PROPOSED CULTEC RECHARGER 330XLHD SET IN GARDEN AREA
Plug-Flow detention time= (not calculated: inifial storage exceeds outflow) : iy
Center-of-Mass det. time= (not calculated: no outflow) IMPERVIOUS AREA FOR LOT =2,136 S.F. 7 7 SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE L™
. 7 b S | 7~ FOR MAINTENANCE '\ 3
Volume Invert Avail.Storage _ Storage Description RERRAGGE VOLUME SEQUIRER = £ 006 OuF 2120 = 178 CF | TO BACKFLOW »f/’ < 3 EXISTING LEDGE & Associates, Inc.
#1A 88.50' 104 cf 11.17'W x 10.50'L x 4.04'H Field A RECHARGE VOLUME = 178 CF < 187 CF BELOW INVERT f e i 1266 Furnace Brook Parkway, Suite 401 Quincy, MA 02169 |
474 of Overall - 127 cf Embedded = 347 cf x30.0% Voids / % L= - (617) 405-5100 (O) (617) 405-5101 (F)
#2A 89.50 127 cf Cultec R-330XLHD x 2 Inside #1 7 e WWW. DECELLE-BURKE.COM
Effective Size=47.8"Wx 30.0"H=>745sfx7.00L =522 cf 7 % BACKFILL — GRAVEL IN 8" LIFTS ; :
Overall Size= 52.0°Wx 30.5"H x 8.50L with 1.50' Overlap % W™ N COMPACTED TO 95% DENSITY
231cf Total Available Storage 7 -‘“:LL
7 7| 1. ALL WORK TO BE AS PER BOSTON WATER & SEWER COMMISSION
Storage Group A created with Chamber Wizard mmm'% W PIPE BOTTOM INSTALL WATER PIPE SO THAT IT IS STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.
HYDROCAD CALCULATIONS - — . [N GRrOR T ORI ENTIE 2. WATER MAINS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH A MINIMUM OF 5' OF COVER
CORRECT LOCATION OF %%Og%%k%%”\'g’:ve ,, ; : AND ALL TRENCHING, BACKFILLED AND PAVEMENT PATCHING SHALL
-~ - | BACKWATER VALVE s 6" MINIMUM GRAVEL — CONFORM TO CITY STANDARDS. PROPOSED WATER SERVICES AND TAP TO
ARG, BE SUPPLIED BY THE CONTRACTOR. THE METER TO BE SUPPLIED BY
: N B.W.S.C.
ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES BELOW THE LEVEL OF THE TOP OF THE MANHOLE OF
THE SEWER SERVICING THE FIXTURE(S) SHALL BE CONSIDERED AS BEING 3. THE B.W.S.C. SHALL PROVIDE ONE METER PER STREET CONNECTION FOR
SUBJECT TO BACKFLOW AND SHALL BE SUPPLIED WITH BACKWATER VALVES. UP TO A 2" METER. OTHER METERS TO BE SUPPLIED BY THE OWNERS.
, 29257 N E TYPICAL WATER TREN CH DETAIL 4. PIPE MATERIALS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:
A R AND DRAIN ITE TO BE PVC ASTM
24 A PLAN SHOWING CORRECT LOCATION FOR NTS. %{ “J’E Wiyt ON S
f—=<"—~ | CATCH BASIN FRAME, LIGHT DUTY ROUND DRAINAGE GRATE vy ~ I BACKWATER VALVE IN CELLARS
£ IS o B. WATER TO BE TYPE K COPPER
BY NEENAH FOUNDRY COMPANY, R—4380-21, DESIGNED N - EXTERIOR BUILDING WALL = L E ¢ FIRE PIPE T0 BE Dict CL. 56
PITCH ——m TO FIT IN BELL OF 24” PIPE. 3 4 PIPE SEc S Gy
VIR R i\ B0 00 N / Sl 2y SEWER BACKWATER VALVE DETAIL 5. A DYE TEST WILL BE PERFORMED BY A B.W.S.C. INSPECTOR BEFORE THE
A N, S S e s STRUCTURE 1S OCCUPIED
NN NANNANNANNA & TOP OF FOUNDATION il i . N.T.S. \
PROVIDE "V” OPENING = e 6. EXISTING UTILITIES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE COMPILED FROM RECORD
ALL JOINTS TO BE MADE WATERTIGHT ol g PLANS AND APPROXIMATE FIELD LOCATION AND THEREFORE ARE NOT
[ ] a8 Belag o CERTIFIED FOR CONSTRUCTION. PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION THE
ot OUTSIDE OF PIPE e CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY DIGSAFE @ 1—888-344—7233 FOR ACTUAL
? e o Eirisiy S e | P SITE MARKING. STATE LAWS REQUIRE A MINIMUM OF 72 HOUR NOTICE
23 S LT ARONCE 4° PVC WYE ) ] PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY SIZE, LOCATION
6" PVC TEE TRAP 4
TRAP TO BE 24" DEEP FROM INVERT 4" PVC WYE 7. THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR APPROVAL OF WATER, SEWER AND
TO BE SECURED TO FOUNDATION ' DRAIN CONNECTIONS TO THE B.W.S.C. FACILITIES. IT IS UNDERSTOOD THAT
SADDLE CONNECTION WITH WYE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNERSHIP AND MAINTENANCE OF THE
. 24" CONCRETE PIPE CONNECTIONS ON PRIVATE PROPERTY AND/OR PRIVATE AND PUBLIC WAYS,
48" MIN. | | WITH WATERTIGHT i sons e s WO Ol e Bb R et i e e i SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE DEVELOPER AND/OR THE OWNERS.
SUMP BOTTOM : IF THE CONNECTIONS CROSS OR ARE NEAR PROPERTY LINES, PROVISIONS
—,k ) 1. FULL PVC OR NEOPRENE RUBBER SADDLE MAY BE MUST BE MADE TO ALLOW EACH OTHER TO MAINTAIN OR RECONSTRUCT
FINISHED GR;DE USED TO CONNECT TO EXISTING PVC, CLAY OR IRON PIPE. THEIR RESPEC“:}VE CONNECTIONS. THIS FAETDMggg' BE INCOREO:?S T%?EINTO
TANE ol SR T R e W e e R R e e ANY PURCHASE AND SALES AGREEMENT AN DS RELATE
INVERT ELEVATIONS il e i : 2. SADDLES MUST HAVE RUBBER GASKETS AND SHALL BE TIGHTENED L I A e A
AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS SET IN FIELD ; ik 3 WITH STRAPS. SADDLES WILL NOT BE CEMENTED ONTO PIPE.
Savave 5 8._A ROUGH CONSTRUCTION SIGN—OFF SHALL BE OBTAINED FROM THE CITY
6 4" PVC PIPE TO CHAMBER % THETIG EWRRET U0l PR 3 FULL T COPNECTIONAERREN: MiEEE uti. OF BOSTON INSPECTIONAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT. TWENTY FOUR HOUR
. 4. PIPE SHALL BE CUT TO CONFORM TO THE OPENING IN THE SADDLE. ADVANCE NOTICE IS REQUIRED FOR INSPECTION SCHEDULING. IF THE
2) 1%” LAYERS OF BIT. INSPECTION DATE IS SCHEDULED ON THE WEEKEND, HOLIDAY'S OR AFTER
CRUSHED STONE BEDDING (O)NC.%TEMPORARY 5. ggNNEIS“ONS DIRECTLY INTO THE EXISTING PIPE WITHOUT A SADDLE REGULAR WORK HOURS, AND THE CONTRACTOR FAILS TO NOTIFY THE
IYPICAL AREA DRAIN TYPICAL ROOF DRAIN W/ OVERFLOW 3/4” MINIMUM PAVEMENT. A FULL WYE FITTING ARE NOT ALLOWED. B.W.S.C. INSPECTORS OF CANCELLATION IN ADVANCE, AN ADDITIONAL
oo y T i = INSPECTION FEE WILL BE CHARGED TO THE CONTRACTOR WHEN THE JOB IS
1.8, NOT TO SCALE i v EXISTING SEWER MAIN K — w ey Lo i SUBSEQUENTLY RESCHEDULED.
CONC. ROADWAY YSTEM
e 70 UNDISTURBED EARTH : SEWER & DRAIN SADDLE CONNECTION 9. ALL ROOF DRAINS SHALL BE DISCHARGED INTO THE RECHARGE SYSTE
WITH CRUSHED STONE 4” PIPE e YRR TR N.TS. '
ggiﬁgggfgfgogﬁf e / e %0 BeD MR AND COMPACTED 10. UTILITY STATION 0+00 FOR JOY STREET IS LOCATED AT THE P.. OF
_\ s REQUIRED 0 GE% I a° JOY STREET AND MOUNT VERNON STREET.
: 2 2 LIHED SURFACE = 935 oo SHEATHING SRS NTICIPATED FLOW: 1 D. x 8 BEDROOMS = 880 G.P.D
PRSI ARSI R R KA R R R IR, NN i 11. ANTICIPATED FLOW: 110 G.P.D. x 8 BEDROOMS = 880 G.P.D.
N /</<\ /< 7N /< </\/\ / < N i/\ N \(/\. </ o AN NN AN AN N : DIRECTE,
..\<’!\ \/-<\" b < AN AN i < 0 <<‘ s \/‘(' B \</< G ¢ ('\{'(\«‘\ "'\('< («'(‘ e
i " g i = “|L_ 20" FIBER FORM TO Sy S MAN DRAIN VA
: . b .A- " . o ' BE LEFT IN PLACE SCREENED GRAVEL o —6"+ %D PROPO.SED CHECK VALVE
N XY N K ; > TOP., STONE = 92.5 FILTER FABRIC : ¢ a
G % t&é;a & B WHERE NECESSARY | g < : syl Bl §
i/\\\\/ \ e .;Kq\/ G T _%D HAUNCHING AREA BACKFLOW PREVENTER %
LR e %;% B —é‘%ﬁ TOP. CULTEC UNIT = 92.0 ID:= 3
ggtﬁ%g%m;gﬁ[ﬁtﬁoxw RARLIS 6" MIN. COVER S BE PLAGED A< —6”" BEDDING AREA AT 2
ST N 47 INVERT IN = 91.5 COR IR COMPACTED SEPARATELY Sl g W A sw :
LIMIT OF STONE RAROZO) ] EXCAVATION DEPTH VARIES b’ 1. LOCUS:
AN SCREENED GRAVEL— T WITH SOIL CONDITIONS
S F )]\ S 4” PIPE —— s S —, T - ASSESSORS: WARD 5, PARCEL 1600
R »&/-giﬁf:f e = 5 <\ BOT. CULTEC UNIT = 89.5 / CONCRETE THRUST BLOCK i P WAPR 5 ARGRL 1807
2304 o rm ’ 0y OR RIDGID STEEL SUPPORT RECORD OWNER: 3-5 JOY LLC
SNKEOSOSO SOFOITOSOR @l e EXISTING ‘SOIL AT ALL ELBOWS ;
B RS FIROISIFOZ . N\ - : : b . ! D ERENCE: 681
N R A I RN IR IR, ; , PW = MAXIMUM PAVING WIDTH = W+1'~0" BLOCKS 70 BE MORTARED™_ s - b W : BOOK 56818 PAGE 230
A A A A “+ Y- BRANCH D = OUTSIDE DIAMETER AS NECESSARY N L ; :
SO ;/1;/// AT = UNSHEATHED TRENCH: W = D+2' (3'—0"MIN.) ikis Sl PLAN REFERENCE:  N/A
11.17° ~ EXISTING SEWER MAIN SHEATHED TRENCH: W = D+2’+ SHEATHING WIDTH:
4'—0"MIN. W/0 WALERS
5'_0"MIN. W/WALERS 2. THIS PLAN IS THE RESULT OF AN ON THE GROUND SURVEY PERFORMED
e : : 2 BY THIS OFFICE IN OCTOBER AND NOVEMBER 2016. ELEVATIONS REFER TO
CUlL 0 CHA MBE YEIC AL SEC HON RO RECHARGE S s TRENCH BOX OR HYDRAULIC SHORING: FAVIANNCCAA 2 CITY OF BOSTON SEWER DATUM.
NOT TO SCALE X . b W = D+_2’+ [WALL SHIELD WIDTH =+ 8"] + 1’ FOR TRENCH
i / i BACKELOW PR CITY OF BOSTON BENCHMARK:  MAG SET IN ROADWAY
Voo [YPICAL P.V.C. TRENCH o
OBSERVATION PORT:
‘T N.T.S. FOUNDATION BACK WATER PROJECT TITLE & LOCATION:
WALL GATE VALVE
6" INTERNAL COUPLING & 3 1Bl
FLARED
CULTEC NO. 410 FILTER FABRIC | FITTING e S BWSC SITE PLAN
OR APPROVED EQUAL CH/MNE Y CONNEC T/ ON EDGESTONE 7 AT N 4 JOY STREET
N.T.S. TR i TO HOUSE FIXTURE
- b S e in e oty i BOSTON MA, 02116
m—— =
B \ ’T 5 FINISHED % SPACE FOR 5/8" METER
; STREET GRADE e
4" PVC INLET FROM ROOF RUNOFF 330 XLAD |RECHARGER| CHAMBER|BY CULTEC| OR APPROVED| EQUAL 6 f;V%IOSL/nET PESIINF 0Tl B2
=91.5 o o o o o o o o el s . »
5/8" WATER METER SPACING
N.T.S.
BWSC STANDARD
- @ o o o VALVE BOX AND COVER

6" TYPICAL— e

PROPERTY LINE

VALVE
COVER %

PLAN TITLE:

é\”&?i\ff\fiff\” ROADWAY SURFACE Tl SITE PLAN # 17146
g £ ACCESS TUBE \CAPF\M | i
YOS MASONRY RING . S~ SIDEWALK UPRIGHT eR ROPERT AR
NN MAIN TUBE SHOE “[3 EXTENSION TUBE 3"5 JOY LLC
n

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL TOPSOIL,
SUBSOIL AND OTHER DELETERIOUS MATERIAL WITHIN
24" OF THE LIMIT OF THE STONE SURROUNDING THE
CULTEC UNIT AS INDICATED ON THE PLANS

THE REMOVED SOIL SHALL BE DISPOSED OF IN A
LEGAL MANNER.

THE REMOVED SOIL SHALL BE REPLACED WITH CLEAN
GRANULAR SAND CONFORMING TO THE FOLLOWING
SIEVE ANALYSIS:

CONTRACTOR TO CUT 6”@ HOLE AT TOP OF CHAMBER
IN THE CENTER OF THE UNIT.

INSERT A 6" INTERNAL COUPLING INTO INSPECTION
PORT OPENING.,

USE A 6" SCH.40 PVC PIPE TO BRING INSPECTION
PORT TO WITHIN 6" OF FINISHED GRADE.

INSTALL A 6" SCH.40 END CAP OR PLUG.

CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL CULTEC CHAMBERS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS.

CULTEC NO. 410 FILTER FABRIC OR APPROVED
EQUAL TO BE PLACED OVER THE TOP OF THE
DRAINAGE SYSTEM PRIOR TO BACKFILL.

CONTACTOR TO REMOVE ALL LOAM, SUBSOIL AND
ALL DELETERIOUS MATERIAL FROM EXCAVATION
PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF THE STONE BED.

MECHANICAL JOINT

TAPPING GATE VALVE

1 ) {

L=
~—

EXISTING WATER
MAIN

TAPPING SLEEVE

MECHANICAL JOINTS

) 04”{ DUCTILE IRON PIPE

=
<

ANY DUCTILE IRON PIPE
INSTALLED WILL BE ZINC
COATED.

\

MAIN TUBE

SIDEWALK COCK

Lk

_|_.

PROVIDE 2 CU. FT. OF

1" COPPER PIPE
e SCREENED GRAVEL

CORPORATION STOP
DIRECT TAP
EXISTING WATER MAIN

60 ADAMS STREET, 3RD FLOOR
MILTON, MA 02186
617-308-4889

DATE: MARCH 28, 2017

REVISED: JUNE 21, 2017

% PASSING  SIEVE SIZE BACKFILL IN ACCORDANCE WITH SPECIFICATIONS. . JOB NUMBER: 16.051 SHEPY -7 OFE .3
0w o CULTEC CHAMBER TYPICAL PROFILE 4" FIRE PIPE_CONNECTION 1”_WATER CONNECTION mos . 7

SCALE: 1"=10"




4 JOY STREET

Zoning Computation Form 02.01.2018
Zoning District; H2-65
Existing Use: Offices
Proposed Use: 3 Dwellings
Min. lot Lot area [Min. lot Max bldg. ht, Open space Min. front Min.rear Min.side [Min. parapet |% of rear yard
Use size per D.U. (width [F.A.R. |feet stories per D.U. yard yard yard setback for acc.use
Required | Allowed None None | None 2.0 65' - 150 SF/D.U. Modal 10 + L/120 (0} H+L/6 25%
by Code Above
7,370 |grade plane
Existing | Offices | 3685 S.F. N/A 27.36' | 2.19 58.5' 5+ N/A 13.5 0' o' 0' 0%
8074 Basement
Proposed| 3D.U. | 3685 S.F. N/A 27.36' | 2.19 58.5' 5+ 200 SF/D.U. 13.5 54' 0' 0 0%
8073 Basement (Min.)
NOTE: SEE ATTACHED SHEET FOR FLOOR AREA
CALCULATIONS Required Existing Proposed
by code
Parking: . 0 (0 Required
0.7/ D.U. 0 if <2)
2.1
Loading: 0 0 0

* 0 SPACES REQUIRED BY CODE IF
CODE REQUIREMENT IS 2 OR LESS AS
PER 23-6(b), AFTER ROUNDING PER

SECTION 38A
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PROPOSED GROSS FLOOR AREA

SCALE: NTS

(E) STORAGE
ROOM

(E) UNOCCUPIED
SPACE

EXISTING GROSS FLOOR AREA

SCALE: NTS




)

sixteen in a family day care home shall not exceed six, including participating children
living in the dwelling unit. Family day care home shall not mean a dwelling unit used
for an informal cooperative arrangement among neighbors or relatives, or the
occasional care of children with or without compensation therefor.

(TAs inserted on October 12, 1988)

(20) "Floor area ratio", the ratio of gross floor area of a structure to the total
area of the lot.

I(21) "Floor area, gross", the sum of areas of the several floors of the structure,
as measured by the exterior faces of the walls, including fully enclosed porches and
the like as measured by the exterior limits thereof, but excluding (a) garage space
which is in the basement of a building or, in the case of garage space accessory to a
dwelling, is at grade, (b) basement and cellar areas devoted exclusively to uses
accessory to the operation of the structure, and (c) areas elsewhere in the structure
devoted to housing mechanical equipment customarily located in the basement or
cellar such as heating and air conditioning equipment, plumbing, electrical equipment,
laundry facilities and storage facilities, provided, however, that in an H-2-45, H-2-65,
H-3-65, L-2-65 or B-3-65 district no area in an existing structure previously included in
gross floor area and no area in any addition to an existing structure, except areas not <
used or designed to be used for human occupancy, such as attics, basements, cellars

or space under sioping eaves, shall be excludable from fl as area for

storage facilities or laundry facilities. ~ ¢ b MU (Bl - 1S BSIVIT,

o o mmww GUEGT O ON2 flaxs Ot PeUEnte
(TAs amended on September 27, 1973, March 5, 1980, October 31, 1980, and

June 16, 1982) 7 & & ol

1(22) "Grade", the average evafion of the nearest sidewalk at the line of the
street or streets on which the building abuts, except as otherwise provided in
Section 16-8 as such section pgrtains to the restricted roof structure district in the
North End, or in the case of a uilding not abutting on a street, the average elevation
of the ground between the bujlding and the lot line or a line twenty (20) feet from the
building, whichever is nearer¥but in no event shall the average elevation of such
ground be taken to be more than five (5) feet above or below the average elevation of
the ground immediately contiguous to the building.

(LAs amended on September 23, 1987 and March 30, 1989)

1(22A) "Group care residence, general", premises for the residential care or
supervision (but not including custedial care) of ex-alcoholics, ex-drug addicts,
pre-release or post-release convicts or juveniles under seventeen years of age who
are under the care of correctional agencies of the Commonwealth, but not including
the residential care of mentally ill, mentally retarded, or physically handicapped

ARTICLE 2 - DEFINITIONS t



+94.0

TOP OF WALL
=108.1
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7108370 I | L | I | | i \ | |
\ | / /
il LOWER TOP OF / (EV BRICK WALFOF‘EELR ELL _/
MASONRY WALL (N) STAIR TO REMAIN- LOWER TOP OF
TO 109.0 DN &R ALLTO 109.0
-
\
BRICK |
TOP OF WALL RETAINING \ DOCR @
=112.0 (E) WALL | GARDEN
| LEVEL
~_—— SUNKEN GARDEN —~___~ |
5] +93.5 (P) | |
4, \ il
NOTE: 13" HIGH WALL — |
ABOVE PROPOSED «~ UPPER GARDEN ~~_ |
FIN GRADE - /™ GARDEN ~\_ |
+98.8 (P) +98.3 (P) 1 |
\ #4 JOY
| T.0.5. ELEV
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NORTH SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0"

REMOVE EXISTING
RAMP / CURB AND
RAILING SYSTEM

CURB COLOR,
|:| SHAPE & FINISH

NEW PLANTINGS- PERIMETER
BOXWOOD HEDGE WITH
ORNAMENTAL TREE-
GROUND COVER ¢ BULBS

NOTE: (E) GRADE TO
REMAIN @ FRONT

CLEAN AND REPAIR
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[ee) N ™M
(N) FIN. FLOOR @ FIN. SPACES- SO NN
WALL TYPE SCHEDULE (DETAILS |-16, NOT TO SCALE) SEEFINISH SCHED. S
/Al _ S O O
75" T#G CDX PLY UQEFSL%“C@';L R-30 MIN. CLOSED CELL SPRAY FOAM 2 kRS
INSULATION BETWEEN ROOF RAFTERS. 5 c|= ™~
S O Oy
2" CLOSED CELL R- 14 SPRAY ) |-0" (E) SUB FLOOR- REPAIR / REFASTEN b glo
FOAM INSULATION @ ” = OR REPLACE (NEW 2' CDX PLY @ #4) 5§29 x
EXTERIOR WALLS ADJOINING I/2" GWB C>< SEALANT BETWEEN TIE AND RESILIENT CHANNELS @ % -
OUTSIDE SPACE - (SEE FINISH SCHED.) ——__| o _ VAPOR BARRIER ATTIC FLOOR FRAMING- SEE I€"O.C. - PROVIDE Z <
EXISTING OR NEW MASONRY (} - | PROVIDE AIR BARRIER STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FURRING / BLOCKING AS NG
WALL; REMOVE ALL DEBRIS, EXISTING MASONRY WALL 3%" MTL. STUDS GWB R MEMBRANE OVER BRICK REQUIRED TO CLEAR BEAM P <
WIRE BRUSH CLEAN WHERE OR NEW MASONRY OR ' @ 16" O.C.- OR AS \ B TIE FASTENERS /
EXISTING- (SEE PLANS) CONCRETE WHERE NOTED ] DIMENSIONED ON PLAN ——— | =] (E) ROOF SHINGLES REMOVE
N = 1 %" CDX FRS PLY JRESET - PROVIDE NEW TO
%' MTL. STUDS @ 16" O.C. MINERAL WOOL INSUL. < | 7 PHEATHING e e e oD
(PROVIDE %" STRAPING AT EXTERIOR WALLS- ) ) I ;
/ WHERE DIMENSIONED AS %) —— I+ R-14 MINIMUM —— C>< 6'STUDS @ 16" —— L . (N) ICE/WATER SHIELD Z
= ~ 0.C. W/ R-20 SPRAY - - : @ ENTIRE ROOF ~ o
FOAM INSULATION ~ 5 j‘( ,//,// 1/2" GWB )
< w ——— BRICK VENEER W/ S.5. (E) SHEATHING TO /
PROVIDE MTL STUDS/ GWB i BRICK TIES EVERY 6 S.F.- REMAIN - REPAIR/ 7 O
WHERE KEYED BOTH SIDES I EXISTING MASONRY WALL (= O PROVIDE 5.5. SCREWS REPLACE AS REQD B! // KNEE WALL- SEE 85
OR NEW WHERE NOTED = | E (E) ROOF RAFTERS TO % FLOOR PLAN FOR
NOTE: SEE FINISH S . REMAIN / LOCATIONS N\ Z
SCHEDULE FOR FINISH /2" GWB X hiE 12" DRAINAGE MESH // O
(s , =
(SEE FINISH SCHED.)  ————u] | = SR LLl
R | R-4 2' RIGID INSULATION )
\ RPN 5 FIFTH FLOOR N =
NOTE: PROVIDE /4" CEMENT v NOTE: PROVIDE /4" CEMENT P — ) A
BOARD AND TILE IN LIEU OF BOARD AND TILE IN LIEU OF A EES VAV'RRBQE/EEEPMEER%?EANE \ §
GWB WHERE NOTED TILE ON GWB WHERE NOTED TILE ON | "BARRIER V/ P Zz
FIN. SCHEDULE. FIN. SCHEDULE. - COPPER DRIF EDGE —>_ D000 00000000000000000000000000O0OT0O00 O
CIIC I WS T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
EXPOSED MASONRY WALL 2 | MASONRY WALL W/ |-5/8" STUD 3 | MASONRY WALL W/ 3-1/2" STUD 4 |EXTERIOR STUD WALL W/ BRICK VENEER -
1o" i 3" SOUND BATT INSULATION
N SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM
I SEALANT BETWEEN TIE AND (E) GUTTER. SYSTEM -
2" CDX PLY POWER L FLOOR STRUCTURE R VAPOR BARRIER REPAIR. OR REPLACE /2" GWB
1/2" GWB | 2 GWB N, I
FASTENED TO BLOCK Hoo V] | PROVIDE AR BARRIER
(SEE FINISH SCHED.) —__ | S Al - CEILING ASSEMBLY 2 LAYERS 2' e MEMBRANE OVER BRICK SIMPSON STRAP TIE
| N i TYPE X GWB \ o TIE FASTENERS
325“ gA I:L' %Tig ig (CF  WATER STIELD i re—— R . — 7" CDXFRS PLY
@ 16"0.C.- 2x6 WOOD STUDS @ 16" ——|H N S I 5 .
DIMENSIONED ON PLAN —— | " : &.C. (OF AS NOTED ON 5 SO SHEATHING (E{){%A%%ERAEDCEEPAON#/ I/2" GWB (OR PER FINISH SCHEDULE)
| = STANDING SEAM PLAN)/ (E) TO REMAIN N 34" METAL OR 2x4 WOOD 1 GWB ) ) A POINT AS REQD R-1 1 MINERAL WOOL INSULATION
R-20 CLOSED CELL N | COPPER SIDING - STUDS OR AS DIMENSIONED i GEZ FINISH 5 CGW?TRUZDS S@PR'AGY T . £ 5 12 MTLSTUDS @ 16 O.C
SPRAY FOAM INSUL. AT | R-20 CLOSED CELL SPRAY I e ONPLAN @ 16" O.C. MAX. 1 SCHEDULE) EOAM INSULATION T~ - jﬁ © o =]
EXTERIOR WALLS —— | FOAM INSULATION H = L — BRICK VENEER W/ S.5. FINISH FLOORING ol 5l =
a~ 4 5 = BRICK TIES EVERY 6 S.F.- o/ s o=~
5 SN TO LEVEL ( PLUS /4" CEMENT -~ 3
| - FRS WHERE NOTED i | He —
8" CMU WALL- SOLID -— | ] o BOARD @ TILED AREAS) olul ..
GROUT ALL CELLS R-4 %“ RIGID INSULATION Y SET TRACK IN o 1 I o E
| o PROVIDE 3/4" BATT DOUBLE BEAD T |3 DRAINAGE MESH (F) SUB FLOOR- REPAIR / REFASTEN || | b
A Ol 3 INSULATION IN ALL OF ACOUSTIC O IERs OR REPLACE AS REQD 9121 a|rEVISED
AIR BARRIER MEMBRANE W.R. GRACE i SEALANT FOR SOUND o HE 2 A
| PERM-A. BARRIER OR EQ. s BATHROOMS, AND e HE R-4 3" RIGID INSULATION BLOCKING FOR HANGERS @ 2ND
| H ALL BEDROOMS L AEEE FLOOR ASSEMBLY ONLY
/ | : A
STANDING SEAM 20 OZ. H gl £ AIR BARRIER MEMBRANE -
COPPER sDe /V W.R. GRACE PERM-A TYPICAL FLOOR £ —
5 NOTE: PROVIDE /4" CEMENT NOTE: WALL IS RATED FOR EXPOSURE -BARRIER V.P. (2nd, 3rd # 4th) >
BOARD AND TILE IN LIEU OF FROM INSIDE- INSTALL GWB / STUDS g < 172 HOUR FIRE
NOTE: SEE DETAILS FOR OTHER GWB WHERE NOTED TILE ON IN ACCORDANCE WITH U.S. GYPSUM (> RATED PER U.L. # I_
EXTERIOR TRIM FIN. SCHEDULE. ASSOC. #WP84 10 (2HR) < L-526 @ 2ND ¢ 3RD | | |
JO0000CRUBOOQOGEO! FLOOR ASSEMBLIES
EXTERIOR CMU WALL W/ COPPER SIDING G | EXTERIOR STUD WALL W/ COPPER SIDING "/ | TYP. INTERIOR WALL 5 | 2HR EXTERIOR BRICK VENEER / STUD WALL Oy =S SIS SV SIS SIS | |_|J
FLOOR 3" SOUND BATT INSULATION e
STRUCTURE — FLOOR FIRE STOP L' GWB g
STRUCTURE —— T 2 WIRE HANGERS W/ MASON
FIRE STOPPING i INDUSTRIES VIBRATION ISOLATORS ) E_
L H 2nd AND 3rd FLOOR ASSEMBLIES
ja 2x4 V\{OOD STUDS FIRE TAPE AT/ Ix3 PVC BATTENS- SEE SECTIONS / St e > %
FIRE TAPE AT/ : @ 16" 0.C. MAX., OR DROP CLG SPACE BLDG ELEVS FOR LOCATIONS i A FLOOR JOISTS - SEE =
DROP CLG SPACE (Sﬁé ?;UADS TO REMAIN- i N STRUCTURAL DWG'S O )
LAN — S §
;'l = — 2x6 WO@(;D' STCU)D(? 1 SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM 8
; ' CEILINGJ — 34" METAL STUDS OR o S 1" GWB - 5/8" TYPE X @ 2ND ¢ 3rd d
CEILING ASSEMBLY , 4 AS DIMENSIONED ON PLAN § FLOOR ASSEMBLY
| @ 16" O.C. MAX. .- 2x4 WOOD R-20 CLOSED CELLSPRAY -+ R-1 | MINERAL WOOL INSULATION
1 , | L?YER EACH SIDE STUDS WHERE LOAD BEARING FOAM INSULATION i
5 LavERS ——] SHAFT SIDE %" TYPE "X" GWB i i I/2" GWB (OR PER FINISH SCHEDULE) <t
; WHERE SHOWN 75" CDX PLY SHEATHIN 0 N
%" TYPE "X" GWB f 7% _CFRS \ll_VI-I%RE NOTES\ g W / 3 %" METAL STUD @ 16" O.C.
———— 34" BATT INSULATION 5 5
i " -4 5" | I
N NOTE: PROVIDE /4" CEMENT R4 3 RIGIDINSULATION == 11 FINISH FLOOR (SEE SCHEDULE)
— 3%" BATT INSULATION BOARD AND TILE IN LIEU OF SET TRACK IN 5
GWB WHERE NOTED TILE ON DOUBLE BEAD AIR BARRIER MEMBRANE W.R. GRACE — B .,
FIN. SCHEDULE. OF ACOUSTIC PERM-A. BARRIER OR EQ. 4] 2" CDX PLY UNDERLAYMENT-
SEALANT FOR SOUND H SHIM TO LEVEL- PLUS /4"
FIRE STOPPING AL CEMENT BOARD @ TILED AREAS
LOOR 4" PVC SHEET SIDNG —— | i
STRUCTURE INSTALL IN ACCORDANCE WITH U.L. DESIGN #U448 OR G.A. #WP | 200 By gr)a SRUEE;LFALCOEOR‘ REPAIR / REFASTEN
- FIRST FLOOR 4 » Z
NOTE: PROVIDE 4" CEMENT -
INSTALL IN ACCORDANCE WITH U.L. DESIGN #U4 1 | OR G.A. #WP 171 | BOARD AND TILE IN LIEU OF _ GRADE - VARIES — O
GWB WHERE NOTED TILE ON mmmmmm, g < LL|
FIN. SCHEDULE. == (= —
S | 2HR STUD WALL | O] ONE HOUR WALL | | |NOT USED | 2| WOOD EXTERIOR STUD WALL W/ PVC SIDING ==l &5 00001, 9 9000 ituri¥i DO
o 1o 3" SOUND BATT INSULATION D (L}J)
/ FLOOR JOISTS - SEE I:I:I
STRUCTURAL DWG'S
7 e J
— // SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM U |
Ix3 PVC BATTENS- SEE SECTIONS / aid “ 4 e 5 GwB
BLDG ELEVS FOR LOCATIONS i ] 172 GWB\ // R-1 1 MINERAL WOOL INSULATION (f) <
5 172" INI
2x6 WOOD STUDS g o FILL AIR SPACE pa e / /2" GWB (OR PER FINISH SCHEDULE) LI |
a STUDS OR AS DIMENSIONED 4 // al
u . " E) STONE FOUNDATION .
R-20 CLOSED CELL SPRAY  lH+—— ‘ 2 LAYERS 3 ONFLAN @ 167 0.C. MAX. . / o >' an
FOAM INSULATION 1 TYPE X GWB < 4" BRICK VENEER e (N) FIN. FLOOR
i e oo o W/ 5.5, BRICKTIES /// $' T¢G CDX PLY SUB FLOOR
- i SPRAY FOAM INSUL. e y 3 I— >—
%" CDX PLY SHEATHING 0 e CONC. SEALER FOR MOISTURE
R-4 2' RIGID INSULATION\ \ @ R e T T T W PN |
] 8" CMU WALL- SOLID - ) ) =P D
AIR BARRIER MEMBRANE W.R. GRACE ] GROUT ALL CELLS- SEE <
PERM-A. BARRIER OR EQ.\\‘ ] STRUCT. DWGS FOR FIBERMESH REINF Z
il HORIZ. / VERT. REINF. N CONG. DD ; <
11 .
— g 6" 95% COMPACTED GRAVEL
'}‘7
NOTE: INSTALL STUDS / UNEXCAVATED EARTH
GWB IN ACCORDANCE
WITH U.L. #U308- 2 HRS NOTE: SEE FINISH SCHEDULE
(EXPOSURE FROM INSIDE) FOR FINISHES
| 31 2HR WOOD EXTERIOR STUD WALL WITH PVC SIDING | 4|BRICK/CMU WALL W/ 4" STUD | 5|NOT USED | G|NOT USED | '/ TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL SECTION @ EXISTING BUILDING 3/4"=1"'-0"




3- PT 2x4's @ PERIMETER LAWLER MCR STEEL < ®|aQ
324 PT. @ ﬁSTEEL RAILING SYSTEM - SEE 3/A20 RAIL ON " CHANNEL TSl
- STEEL RAILING SYSTEM- E) FLUE 20 |3 4
PERIMETER 4" X "X 4" STEEL PLATE- LAG BOLT TO MEMB. ROOFING SEE 3/A20 T $ (3 ) uﬁ A <|R 3
MEMBRANE ROOFING BLOCKING . il — %ﬁs/z HISAHCVHVEFELEE 2> |22
TAPERED | X4 IPE DECKING F Corh oA 456 STL PLATE- LAG - TERM[N?TION BAR £5|ca
RIGID INSULATION -  nf ) 2X4PT SLEEPERS- DECKING RleD e o BOLT 10 BLOCKING 7| COPPER COUNTER FLASHING E@d|5
SLOPE 3' TO/4' TO . I RIP TO LEVEL ' : ' = £ &£
Al . LA : - , " 50LD MORTAR @ FLUES ES
Hg PROVIDE MEMBRANE p———— N o BALUSTER = | 2" ABOVE ROOFING . 2
PROT. PADS @ ALL : 1= 2x4 PT SLEEPERS- PT BLOCKING ’ - 2" S5Q. S COPPER STEP FLASHING o
MEMBRANE FLASHING SRS @ SLEEPERS RIP TO LEVEL 2 SAUARET.S. @ 4" O0.C.- PTD. -] 5 N
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FRAME, BRICKMOULD, ETC.— FLY @ NEW M.O. 9¢ @ > c 86
SEE SCHED.- NEW FRAME “ . L ce. PELLA - ARCHITECT SERIES|35.5x7 1 .5- MULL TOGETHER WHERE SHOWN- SDL- WITH TRANSOM: HEIGHT |'-5". PROVIDE (N)
WHERE NOTED /&' MDF JAMB 5 3-0:"RO.[ -0 RO. |TRANS (80 - i - DOUBLE HUNG 4" SCREEN Z
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BED MOLD FOAM FILL WEIGHT BOX D:
| SHEATHING -
(N) WINDOW SASH ———— | ] |_
—H— | HEADER dp) <
COPPER PAN FLASHING WOOD CASING/ ) >
- TURN UP 3 SIDES # T TYP. WOOD ;
SOLDER ALL JOINTS T TRIME MATCT () ™ P
— Ix WOOD STOOL DORMERS AT o CASING O
& Al Ly O3
PLASTER BEYOND ——= =
SELF ADHERED | = ~ " MDF HEAD/ O
MEMBRANE FLASHING 7 JAMB @ (N) D | m
ON TOP OF PAN | | g SEALANT —— | WINDOW TRIM
FLASHING - TURN UP — B /
3 SIDES = - / [ | (N) REMOVABLE
T s WOOD FRAME STOP W/
¥ SCREWS)/ <
COPPER J - , ‘ 2 GROMMETS @ (N)
CHANNEL / B - WINDOW TRIM
3" PTD. TRIM T ‘ ] (N) DOUBLE .
g v, HUNG SASH
M (N) PARTING BEAD
TO MATCH (E)
/" PTD. SHEET SIDING —— Bl )
8
g STUD WALL D
AIR BARRIER MEMBRANE o
~ W.R. GRACE PERM-A il &
_BARRIER V.P. T % Z
%" FRS PLYWD. / ( <
SHEATHING 1
| N
I | I I | I
G | noruse "/ |WINDOW SILL @ ADDITION STUD WALL 3'"=1-0"| & [porRVER WINDOW HEAD DETAIL 3"= |'-0 LIJI
: D9
(N) DOUBLE /] D
HUNG SASH LL] I
(N) /o SCREEN ( ) LLI
b L
3" MDF STOOL U) D
WOOD SILL CAP W/ BULLNOSE
/| EDGE @ (N) TRIM
il ; ;
SEALANT O O
- TP, APRON- 153
COPPER FLASHING B W/ OGEE EDGE @ D D
(N) WINDOW TRIM
oL ATE SHINGLES R WALL FRAMING — —
Lol CLOSED CELL SPRAY ; ;
T FOAM INSULATION
9 | norusep | O | norusep | | |DORMER WINDOW SILL DETAIL 3'=|"-Q"




7 DOOR SCHEDULE DN A
(2) 2" TYPE X GWB EC 1S ¥
: <L | W
P.T. BLOCKING —— | —owe | SEE PLAN FOR STUD SIZE DETAILS Q = a2
AS REQD 4 ] SIZE/ WALL TYPE FURR OUT FOR D0OR P~
FRAMING ] 5 G
o WD HEADER ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION [ o= =5 DESCRIPTION FINISH T-HOLD HARDWARE REMARKS cg z | o
(E) BRICK OPNG———| - WD. WIDTH HEIGHT THKNS HEAD | JAMB | SILL 509 x
B MATCH FRAME , METAL "I" STUD = ow
5 THICKNESS m
GWB- SEE WALL TYPE | (E) BUILDING ENTRY TO © © © - © © © WOOD , EXISTING TO REMAIN-RESTORE/ REPAIR/ REFINISH AS REQD. =
SEALANT —] 2 >< SCHED. REMAIN INSTALL NEW BRASS HARDWARE- INT. CASING TO BE TYP. ¥
é : e b e TYP. CASING. 2 (N) BUILDING ENTRY |  F.D. F.D. EA PTD : : : WOOD | NEUDOOR TO MATCH () @ #28- REPAIR/ RESTORE (B) FRAVE.
BRICK MOLLD —| 3 = |%/? S gEalign TYPICAL INT. | orE Ae EXT. SWING PAIR '
TO MATCH (E) S INSULéﬁBR;{_%D()% CASING. NOT \ é 3 ,#3 e 5,{_55 .8 RO, oy PTD /9 i ) BY MFC 3 ;P'_EI5—|;A|\ND|—|E§|€][—\|‘ER SERIES- IN-SWING PAIR- PROVIDE TRANSOM,
- REQD INSIDE ey 0.
o
I X CASING TO TYP. INT. CASING MECH. & STOR. 2ok c-8" o PELLA DESIGNER SERIES- IN-SWING - #3496- PROVIDE
MATCH (E) —~ [ A FL(OCCIDJISVEDEE@I/ZA,\IZDI ROOMS 3 : ] 4 EXT. SWING #4 @ |ST R.OZ. ° O 2/ PTD 6/9 - - BY MFC 3 TRANSOM. 1-5" IN HEIGHT 0
. > H.M. ELEVATOR DOOR ALY CUSTOM WOOD AND TEMP/INSUL. GLASS DOOR WITH NARROW RAIL )
SPRAY FOA FRAME BY ELEVATOR CO. 5 EXT. SWING F.D. F.D. 23, PTD | SIM. | 4SIM | oop 3 AND STILE - IN MODIFIED MASONRY OPENING - LOWER (E) SILL # RAISE O
TO MATCH INSUL. HOLLOW MTL. FRAME () STONE LINTEL &
ADJ. WINDOW —— : ; ©)
SHAFT SIDE
STILE 44" MDF HEAD/ GAUGE TO WALL HOISTWAY DOOR. 9-02 \ a5 o BY DOOR | PELLA DESIGNER SERIES- CONTEMPORARY ALUM. CLAD WOOD
o JAMB SIM. THICKNESS- FTD. ° EXT. SLIDING DOOR RO |€EERO| 24 ) - - - - MFC. | SLIDING DOOR - #1088 | %
DOOR n
(N) DOOR FRAME 902" L » ) ) ) ) ) BY DOOR | PELLA DESIGNER SERIES- CONTEMPORARY ALUM. CLAD WOOD i
7 EXT. SLIDING DOOR =5 | 6RO | 2k v | SLDING DOOR a)
WD/ GLASS DOOR = —
W/ COMPRESSIBLE ——— a0 8-0 Bv DOOR | PELLA DESIGNER SERIES- CONTEMPORARY ALUM. CLAD WOOD Y
WEATHER STRIPPING 8 EXT. SLIDING DOOR 20 6-82'@ 2 ) - - - - - MFC SLIDING DOOR- #7281 - PROVIDE TRANSOM, |'-5" IN HEIGHT
o #3) R.O. | WHERE SHOWN §
9 ext. suone poor | 2°0 | 20RO L BY DOOR ;ELILISIANgEgé%\gR#Z%Rézsg#gggggPGOEQDRgNAtg\DAE.L)C ROV O
I | 1] | | 1l I | Il . 1I_a5u () - - - - - = -
| EXTERIOR DOOR HEAD DETAIL- MASONRY WALL (JAMB SIM.) =10 2 DOOR HEAD DETAIL W/ H.M. FRAME (JAMB SIM.) A'=1"0 3 | ELEVATOR HOISTWAY DOOR JAMB DETAIL '=1"_0 RO. |(6-83'@0) MFC. | TRANSOM W/ 15" HEIGHT WHERE SHOWN
i 1 1 . 9.0 A Y BY DOOR | PELLA DESIGNER SERIES- CONTEMPORARY ALUM. CLAD WD
DOOR SWEEP- — | ALIGN GLASS W/ ADJ. SASH (RAISED) = 10 EXT. SLIDING DOOR | " 2% | 8-0"R.O. | 2/ - - - - - MFC. | SLIDING DOOR- #10896- PROVIDE TRANSOM W/ 1'-5" HEIGHT
VRO peeeE o O _— CUSTOMWDIGLASS DQOR o FLUSH SOLID CORE WOOD DOOR IN H.M. FRAME- 45 MIN.- C
— el _con 3/ _ . . - B
COPPER PAN W/ ——\ — , M UNIT ENTRY 3-0 7-6 | 74 1D 2 |25M. OAK 5 LABEL- PROVIDE PANEL MOLDINGS TO SIMULATE | PANEL DOOR
COPPER ;})HZOXLZDZ'ZED%? | GWB - SEE WALL / 3-12"LVLs ALUM. SILL FLUSH SOLID CORE WOOD DOOR IN H.M. FRAME- B LABEL- 90
12 ELEVATOR DOOR 2-¢" c-8" A PTD 3 SIM 3 - BY ELEV. 2 MIN.- FRAME BY ELEV. CONTRACTOR- COORD. W/ ELEV. SUB.-
FLASHING OVER X T TYPE SCHEDULE SUB PROVIDE PANEL MOLD. TO SIMULATE | PANEL DOOR
MEMBRANE | —I OAK SILL W/ BULL NOSE L OR WOOD COPPEREDDRGIE :
FLASHING ; FLUSH SOLID CORE WOOD DOOR IN H.M. FRAME-45 MIN.- C
_Qan _Qan 3/ _ _ . . B
(N) STONE SILY/ | \ | 2X8 F.T. BLOCKING =TUD FRAME '3 INT. SWING 26 -6 | % F1b 2 2 5M 4 LABEL- PROVIDE PANEL MOLDING WHERE SHOWN/NOTED
' - COPPER
WOOD DECKING/—  \ 1{ \ | WOOD |BASE ] WOOD BLOCKING FLOOR FRAMING- - - -
OLERPERS | G\ 4 @ MTL. STUD GUTTER SEE BTRUCTURAL 14 INT. SWING 2.8 c-8 I % PTD 5 |55M.| - NONE 4/ 6 MDF DOOR IN WOOD FRAME
Al
SHEATHING — : i PICAL INT. CASING BED MOLD DWG|FOR DETAIL \\ NONE —
— 7 T aer ol - / 15 INT. SWING 2-¢" c-8" | %" PTD 5 |55M.| - WOOD @ 67 MDF DOOR IN WOOD FRAME o
\_
BLOCKING STRAPPING BEDRMS Olol<
MEMBRANE ) W i OR RESILIENT ce e NONE lols
ROOFING FIN. CHANNEL 16 INT. SWING 214" | %" PTD 5 |58M.| - WOOD @ 67 MDF DOOR. IN WOOD FRAME -1 <o
\ FLOOR A AIR BARRIER / @ 2ND FL BATH sl -
TAPERED 17 INT. SWING I-g" c-8' | %" PTD 5 |55IM NONE MDF DOOR. IN WOOD FRAME ol <)
RIGID INSUL ; 7 I X AZEK FASCIA , /) ) ' i i e S S| 3| a|rREVISED
N ——— WOOD FRAME A RO/ LR YRS ORI
——— %l %" CcoX PLY ———— ] [
/,: - DOOR SHEATHING il . IX TRIM 18 INT. SWING 210" c-8" | %" PTD 5 |55M.| - NONE 6 MDF DOOR IN WOOD FRAME
RAFTER LAYER @ SOUTH WALL & CROWN- SEE 19 INT. PAIR %’/f c-8" I PTD 5 |5S5M.| - NONE & PAIR OF MDF DOORS IN WOOD FRAME
IX AZEK HEAD CASING ——— A CLNG PLAN NONE
PR 9 | 1]
TRANSOM ' — HEAD 20 INT. PAIR 252’ c-8" A PTD 5 |55M.| - WOOD @ & PAIR OF MDF DOORS IN WOOD FRAME I—
EXTENSION S BEDRMS | | I
n_ |1 I o O
4 | TERRACE DOOR SILL DETAIL @ MASONRY WALL 3"'=1-0"l 5 | TYPICAL INTERIOR DOOR HEAD (JAMB. SIM) 3"=1"-0"| & | EXTERIOR TRANSOM HEAD DETAIL @ ADDITION 3"=1-0 21 INT. PAIR 20 c-8" EA PTD 5 |sam.| - NONE &  |PAIR OF MDF DOORS IN WOOD FRAME LLI
22 INT. PAIR 'E'i 7-6" A PTD 5 |55M.| - NONE & PAIR OF MDF DOORS IN WOOD FRAME
A |— <
23 POCKET DOOR PAIR 214" c-8" 19" PTD 12 2 NONE 9 FLUSH SOLID CORE WOOD DOOR IN WOOD FRAME (D =
WOOD FRAME S I E— V' GWB ——— TRANSOM M z
5L ' = FRAME FRAMELESS, TEMP.GLASS DOOR W/ SIDELITES AND TRANSOMS >_ e
2 o s ” STONE WHERE SHOWN ON INTERIOR ELEVATIONS- CRL LAURENCE =
24 SHOWER DOOR 20 6-0 % N-A. ) ) 10 SLAB BY MFC. | HARDWARE- HARDWARE FINISH TO MATCH BATH FITTINGS- * 0
CUP HINGE OR 5055 —— WD TRIM 6-8" HGT @ M.BATH 3014 M.BATH 309 8
HINGE NO FINISH @ ATTIC D |
DRIP EDGE
c 544 STUDS SET FLAT N v /\m/ 25 STORACE ROOM- 2-¢" c-8" 19" PTD 2 2 SIM | NONE ALUM 4 FLUSH SOLID CORE DOOR IN H.M. FRAME
2 1 X INT. SWING
\ 1|\ 2 =P EATTT—— Blocking , <
SEALANT ( T ] TRACK | TROLLEY 26 INT. PAIR 28" c-8" | %" PTD 2 2 SIM - - 4 FLUSH H.M. DOOR IN H.M. FRAME- | HR - B LABEL
| — 4 4 CASING
ﬂ§ : ;@L NCTKEXF’OSED SPACE BEYOND
\
/ N t CUSTOM 3 PANEL WOOD DOOR TO MATCH (E) MAIN ENTRANCE-
R < 27 EXT. FIXED FD FD A PTD - - - -
IX B N S\ TP, 2NDJ3RD FLOOR a ° FIX CLOSED
CASING - SEE 1/A25 l
J BEAD ™~ HEAD TRIM - NAT. co" BY DOOR PELLA DESIGNER SERIES- CONTEMPORARY ALUM. CLAD WOOD
FIN. HDWD 28 EXT. SLIDING DOOR 2o |6-10'RO.| 2/ - - - - - MFC SLIDING DOOR- #7282- PROVIDE TRANSOM, |'-5" IN HEIGHT
24\\W X 3OIIH X ll\ TEMPERED ’ ’ ' WHERE SHOWN
INSULATED
THICK MDF DOOR POCKET DOORS GLASS DOOR NOTES:
B - I. MDF DOORS TO BE AS MFC. BY TRUSTILE TS 1000- | PANEL W/ OGEE STICKING ¢ %" FLAT PANEL- PROVIDE FIRE RATINGS AND SIZES AS NOTED
- ISXT(F)fT’ASMEFE\\/Y(/) N/S 2. PELLA EXT. DOORS TO HAVE MODERN DIVIDED LIGHT (MDL) W/ COLONIAL STICKING - IN PATTERNS AS SHOWN ON ELEVS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE - ALL INSUL. TEMP. GLASS- LOW E ARGON FILLED
AT BN, HOWD DOOR 3. SIMULATED DIVIDED LIGHT DOORS TO HAVE %" WIDE MUNTINS, APPLIED TO BOTH SIDES OF INSUL. TEMP. LOW E ARGON FILLED GLASS W/ SPACER BARS- MUNTINS TO BE SIM. TO ADJACENT | I |
_FIN. WINDOW PROFILE
HARDWARE SCHEDULE
HIDDEN ACCESS DOOR JAMB DETAIL n_ |1 A\ N |1 A EXTERIOR DOOR. HEAD DETAIL @ TRANSOM (JAMB SIM N |1 A D ( ’ ’
/ (HEAD SIM.) 3'=1-0"l & |POCKET DOOR HEAD DETAIL 3"'=1-0"1 9 @ ( ) 3"'=1-0 AN FUNCTION MANUFACTURER LATCH SET HINGES CLOSER REMARKS D |
WOOD ¢ LOW-E -
CASING LIJ
TILE OR STONE GLASS DOOR UNIT p BEYOND FRONT ENTRY BALDWIN MORTISE LOCK- TBD- BRISTOL 6963 BUTTS LCN SURFACE PROVIDE ELECTRIC STRIKE- POLISHED | I | p—
SLAB JAMB . PAN FLASHING HANDLE SET-POL. BRASS MOUNTED SMOOTHEE | BRASS FINISH
BEYOND- SEE BEYOND W/ END _l ——
INT. ELEVATIONS FULLY CONCEALED | COORD. W/ ELEV. CO.- LATCH SET I—
SHOWER DOO DAMS
R R 2 ELEV. EMTEK CYLINDER SET- TBD BUTTS CLOSER IN DOOR | PROVIDED BY ELEV. CO.- KNOB TO MATCH ) | | I
eV T TLE AN BEVOND | - PROVIDE DERD BOLT- BOTHTO FAVE <
55" MULTI POINT LATCH SET #HLS9000 W/ ) D D
RUN PAN UNDER 2 COPPER FLASHING 3 TERRACE DOOR HOPPE | 340 BACKSET- VERONA LEVER M 15 | BUTTS NONE NARROW | %" BACKSET- PROVIDE | | I
gcT:RH”LDUéT ETiliLE / THRESHOLD MEMBRANE ROOFING-TURN & SURFACE BOLTS @ INACTIVE LEAF @ PAIR | I |
UP UNDER DOOR T-HOLD FIN. D:
JAMB K. STONE THRESHOLD . owe FLOORING 4 STORE ROOM EMTEK. PASSAGE CYLINDER SET BUTTS- B.B. FROVIDE SPRING | provIDE DEAD BOLT nd
~ - SLOPE TO DRAIN INTO x4 IPE DECKING ON 254 P.T HINGES —
SHOWER - FASED FDCES | | SLEEPERS- RIP TO LEVEL MORTISE LOCK ML 2010 W/ TUSCANY PROVIDE SPRING U (
ph FRAMING UNDER 2 2 —r —r 5 APT. ENTRY CORBIN LS W BUTTS- B.B. ROy e PROVIDE ACOUSTIC GASKET AND SWEEP O
X ( ’ )
4
CEMENT BOARD Y 0 WATER PROOFING / \ FLOOR CASING
N : 'y L _———— — - SEE 1/A25 MEMBRANE o 7 PRIVACY EMTEK CYLINDER SET BUTTS NONE O D: D
2 Tl COPPER. PAN ~— PROTECTION PADS
_ 4 y Ix|FRAME W/ %" STOPS PROVIDE RECESSED ROLLER LATCH- ONE O < Z
= g NAT FIN. HOWD ‘ 8 CLOSET PAIR EMTEK DUMMY PULLS BUTTS NONE PER DOOR
THIN SET TILE——— \ D — <
A B . R - PQCKET DOORS e
AT e — 9 HIDDEN DOOR IVES OR EQUAL PROVIDE FLUSH RING PULL CONCEALED NONE FROVIDE SOS5 RINGES OR 2 PAIR CUP
X A N e : T HINGES HINGES
g : ) " 4 TAPERED RIGID
/ 4 \e
4 N FRAMING- SEE HARDWARE NOTES
INSULATION- 172" 2 STRUCTURAL DWGS
MUD SET 3/4 " CDX PLY SHEATHING- . PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY STRIKES, ROSES, PLATES, ESCUTCHEONS, ETC.
1" CEMENT BOARD SET &' BELOW SUBFLOOR 2. PROVIDE FLOOR MOUNTED STOP - IVES DOME TYPE, FOR ALL DOORS SWINGING WITHIN 20 DEGREES OF A WALL.
NDERLAYVENT SUB FLOOR @ TERRACE- TYP. 3. PROVIDE COMPRESSIBLE "V" TYPE BRONZE WEATHER STRIPPING AND SWEEP AT ALL EXTERIOR DOORS
4. PROVIDE | / PAIR HINGES FOR ALL DOORS LESS THAN 7-1" HIGH, 2 PAIR FOR DOORS OVER 7-1" HIGH - ALL HINGES TO BE SOLID BRASS BUTTS, 4x4 OR 4 Vx4 /5, 5 KNUCKLE SQUARE
CORNER - HAGAR OR EQUAL- PLATED TO MATCH HARDWARE FINISH.
| O| TYP. SHOWER DOOR SILL DETAIL 3"=1"-0" | | | POCKET DOOR JAMB DETAIL = |'-O" | 2 | TERRACE DOOR SILL DETAIL @ ADDITIONS = '-O" ALL HARDWARE FINISH TO BE SATIN NICKEL PLATED -SPLIT FINISH TO MATCH BATHROOM FITTING @ ALL BATHS- (SPLIT FIN.) UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
6. ALL FIRE RATED DOORS TO HAVE SELF CLOSING MECHANISM.
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APPLIANCE SCHEDULE 2
2
SYMBOL APPLIANCE MANUFACTURERQMODEL NUMBER | 51 0r ACCESSORIES REMARKS O]
Z
Al REFRIGERATOR/ FREEZER TBD 55, TUBULAR HANDLES 42" PROVIDE WATER TO ICE MAKER O
w
Ll
A2 REFRIGERATOR/ FREEZER TBD 55, TUBULAR HANDLES 36", PROVIDE WATER TO ICE MAKER a)
2
A3 COOKTOP TBD 5.5, ] 36" GAS COOKTOP §
A4 HOOD TBD 5.5, ] O
AS WALL OVEN TBD 5.5, ] ELECTRIC
AG MICRO/ CONV. OVEN TBD 55, ]
A7 MICROWAVE TBD 55, ;
AS DISHWASHER TBD 5.5. ] ]
A9 WASHER TBD WHITE ] PROVIDE PAN
A1O DRYER TBD WHITE ] VENTED ELECTRIC
Al WASHER TBD WHITE ] STACKING- PROVIDE PAN N
Al2 DRYER TBD WHITE ] STACKING- VENTED ELECTRIC STHE
ol5|s
INE! UNDER COUTNER. REF. TBD NONE INTEGRATED WITH CAB. PANEL g i
Ll
as) <_EI =
olol<g
=1 A1 AQ|REVISED
SYMBOL FIXTURE MANUFA&J&E@{R’ MODEL | col0r FITTINGS REMARKS I— <
PROVIDE /4 H.P. CONT. FEED ) E_
Pl KITCHEN SINK. TBD 55, GARBAGE DISPOSAL - INSINKERATOR =
OR EQUAL >_ o)
o WATER CLOSET @ - WHITE SOFT CLOSE SEAT - RECESSED TANK r
MASTER BATHROOM IN WALL 8
LAVATORY @ MASTER
P3 ey TBD WHITE UNDERMOUNT
SHOWER SET @ POLISHE
P4 MASTER. BATHROOM TBD D NICKEL <
TUB @ MASTER
P5 Ao TBD WHITE UNDERMOUNT
TUB @ MASTER
PG Ao TBD WHITE UNDERMOUNT
TUB/ SHOWER. @ PROVIDE ALL REQUIRED ROUGH IN
F7 GUEST BATH TBD WHITE VALVES (D
P& LAVATORY @ GUEST TBD WHITE UNDERMOUNT Z
BATH
| ]
PROVIDE SOFT-CLOSE SEAT. TRIP
P9 WATER CLOSET @ TBD WHITE LEVER TO MATCH SINK. FITTINGS IN
GUEST BATH
THE ROOM 90
P10 WATER CLOSET @ TBD WHITE WALL MOUNTED D LLI
GUEST BATH |
. SHOWER SET @ - POLISHE PROVIDE ALL REQUIRED ROUGH IN 0 —l
GUEST BATH D NICKEL VALVES :)
WATER CLOSET @ TRIP LEVER TO MATCH FITTINGS IN D D
Fle POWDER ROOM TBb WHITE ROOM Z
LAVATORY @ POWDER LL]
P13 e TBD WHITE < ——
P14 BAR SINK TBD 5.5. LLJ ()
ol WASHER/ DRYER PROVIDE WATER BUG IN VINYL PAN WITH AUTO SHUT OFF () )
HOOK. UP DEVICE FOR H/C WATER Z LL]
D




ELECTRICAL SCHEDULE

POWER

SYMBOL

DESCRIFPTION

$

WALL MTD SWITCH - LEVITON ROCKER DECORA

3,

WALL MTD DIMMER - LEVITON ROCKER NOVIA- COORDINATE W/ LED LIGHTS/ TRANSFORMERS TO NOT FLICKER

WALL MTD 3 WAY SWITCH - LEVITON ROCKER

CEILING MOUNTED MOTION SENSOR SWITCH

WALL MTD MOTION SENSOR PROGRAMMABLE DIMMER SWITCH - LIGHTOLIER INTELLISIGHT SENSOR # ITS2UW - PROVIDE REMOTE AT

3-WAY- [TSRB (M3)- OR LUTRON MEASTRO OCCUPANCY SENSOR CL DIMMER

WALL OUTLET - DUPLEX | 1OV DECORA SERIES

SWITCHED WALL OUTLET - DUPLEX | 10V - DECORA SERIES

SURFACE MOUNTED OUTLET - DUPLEX | 10V - WATERPROOF

WALL OUTLET - DUPLEX | 10OV W/ GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER - WHITE

GARBAGE DISPOSAL - TIED INTO SWITCH

WALL OUTLET - DUPLEX 220V - DECORA SERIES

HARDWIRED SPECIAL PURPOSE CONNECTION -

J-BOX - CLG. MOUNTED WIRED TO WALL SWITCH - FASTENED TO SUPPORT 150 LB. FIXTURE.

SURFACE MOUNTED UNDER CABINET PLUG MOULD.

INTERCOM LOCATION FOR VIDEO INTERCOM- PROVIDE SEIDLE SEMI-RECESSED VARIO ENTRY STATION WITH CAMERA, MIC,
2-CALL BUTTONS, NAME PLATE, SPEAKER MODULES - UNIT STATIONS W/ HAND SET/COLOR MONITOR - DOOR RELEASE - ALL WHITE

TELEPHONE JACK - 4 PAIR CAT 7 DATA CABLE- HOME RUNS TO TEL. PANEL

CABLE T.V. JACK W/ WIRING - PROVIDE COAXIAL CABLE HOME RUNS TO STRUCTURED MEDIA PANEL

BATH EXHAUST FAN - SUPPLIED BY OTHERS, WIRED BY ELECTRICAL SUBCONTRACTOR

RECESSED CIRCUIT BREAKER PANEL (FLUSH MOUNT @ MAS. WALLS)

EBB

ELECTRIC BASEBOARD HEAT- CHROMALOX
CAF 6 - IN WATTAGE AS NOTED - WHITE - WITH BUILT-IN THERMOSTAT

#4 JOY STREET ~

L |

— 24" = 500 W
36" = 750 W
48" = 1000 W
LIGHTING
SYMBOL | DESCRIPTION MFC. PART # LAMP
6R20 LED
—(D—FI RECESSED LINE VOLTAGE DOWNLIGHT - WHITE BAFFLE - 3 34" @ LIGHTOLIER 2000IC/20 | 3WH 2700K -
DIMMABLE
. 50 MR16
RECESSED LOW VOLTAGE DN. LIGHT - WHITE BAFFLE - 3 34" @- 5D 2700k
L\I}Fz PROVIDE MAGNETIC TRANSFORMER FOR LED DIMMING LIGHTOLIER 2000LVv/20 1 3WH SIVVABLE
V 2000P | W/ R20 LED
Prs FLUSH LINE VOLTAGE OPALEX SHOWER LIGHT - TRANSLUCENT LEXAN LIGHTOLIER 5090 TRIM 5700K
i-D Fa EXTERIOR SURFACE MTD. WALL LIGHT WITH PHOTO CELL WHERE NOTED 3w ‘%'NBQ RIPLE
Al9 LED
s SURFACE- MOUNTED INCAN. - PORCELAIN SOCKET PROGRESS P7520-30 7 5W 3000K
_ | SURFACE MTD. UNDER-CABINET LOW-VOLTAGE LED STRIP LIGHT - CUT TO HAFFLE LOOX LED 2015 3200K
FG LENGTH - PROVIDE DRIVER, CONNECTORS, ALUMINUM COVER 833.74.782 833.73.400
"D 7 WALL-MOUNTED DECK/ TERRACE LIGHT- BLACK (18" ABOVE DECK) PROGRESS P5223-31WB I3W TS5
FOks INTERIOR WALL SCONCE ON J- BOX (OR MED. CAB. LIGHT)
—— rg5 | SURFACE MTD. FLUORESCENT CLOSET LIGHT PROGRESS P7201- 30 WB FISW-Té
SLOPED CEILING TRIM- RECESSED INCANDESCENT DOWNLIGHT-WHITE
%F 0 | BAFFELEW 3% @ LIGHTOLIER 2000P 1/ 75W -PAR| 6
O £ | RECESSED UNDER-CABINET LOW-VOLTAGE LED SPOT LIGHT- PROVIDE DRIVER, HAFELE LOOX LED 300 3000

CONNECTORS

833.75.010

|_OF|2

INTERIOR WALL SCONCE AT FIREPLACE

|_|:| F13

PICTURE LIGHT AT BOOK CASES

MECH. EQPT ¢'>
- WP

r SEMI-RECESSED EMERGENCY 2-HEAD LIGHT ON 90 MIN. REMOTE BATTERY
BACKUP POWER

FIRE ALARM SCHEDULE

FIRE ALARM NOTES:

FIRE ALARM
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION |
© UNIT-TYPE SMOKE DETECTOR CONNECTED TO APT. CIRCUITRY. WHERE MORE THAN
UsD ONE SD 1S REQD IN AN APT, THEY SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED ¢ SYNCHRONIZED
®gsp BUILDING ALARM SYSTEM SMOKE DETECTOR
2.
@PbHD BUILDING ALARM SYSTEM HEAT DETECTOR | 35° RATE OF RISE
>E3 BUILDING ALARM SYSTEM FIRE HORN AND STROBE (AUDIBLE/VISUAL ALARM)
Ak BUILDING ALARM SYSTEM FIRE HORN
Q UNIT-TYPE CARBON ¢ SMOKE DETECTOR CONNECTED TO APT. CIRCUITRY. WHERE MORE
UCS | THAN ONE SD IS REQD IN AN APT, THEY SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED ¢ SYNCHRONIZED

FIRE ALARM DEVICES, FIXTURES #
COMPONENTS ARE INTERCONNECTED
ON A SEPARATE ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT #
ALARM THROUGHOUT- ALL ON BATTERY

BACKUP.

PROVIDE ONE 5-LB. MULTI-PURPOSE
FIRE EXTINGUISHER IN EACH UNIT.

GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES

I, SEE REFLECTED CEILING PLANS FOR SPECIFIC LOCATIONS OF CEILING DEVICES ALL NEW FIXTURES /

DEVICES TO

BE LOCATED IN EXISTING LOCATIONS WHERE FEASIBLE - IN ROOMS WHERE FINISHES ARE TO

REMAIN. PROVIDE NEW WIRING AND DEVICES @ EXISTING LOCATIONS (TYP.)

2. ALL NEW OUTLETS TO BE 12" A.F.F. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, OR SHOWN ON INTERIOR ELEVATIONS IN
BASE. SEE ELEVATIONS FOR SPECIFIC LOCATIONS IN ADDITION TO ELECTRICAL PLANS.

3. ALL DEVICES TO BE WHITE EXCEPT BROWN IN NAT. FINISHED WOODWORK.

4. PROVIDE POWER TO ALL HVAC EQUIPMENT, FANS, FAN COILS, PUMPS, ETC., AND ELEVATOR. SEE HVAC

DRAWINGS.

5. PROVIDE TRANSFORMER FOR ALL LOW VOLTAGE LIGHTING, TYP.
6. PROVIDE FOR ANY OUTLETS OR DEVICES REQD PER CODE AND NOT NOTED IN PLANS
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GENERAL NOTES

1. SYSTEM IS WET PIPE HYDRAULICALLY CALCULATED PER NFPA 13D (2013) & PER
MASS—STATE BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION |
—~REMOTE AREA #3 IS CALCULATED UTILIZING THE 2 MOST REMOTE TYCO LFil 4.90

K FACTOR PENDANTS FLOWING 17 GALLONS AT 12 PSI WITH A MAX SPACING OF 18'x18’.

OCCUPANCY IS RESIDENTIAL -

3. ALL 17 EXPOSED WET-SYSTEM PIPING WILL BE BLACK STEEL SCHEDULE 40 WITH THREADED FITTINGS.
ALL 17 CONCEALED WET-SYSTEM PIPING WILL BE CPVC WITH CPVC FITTINGS.

4, SPRINKLERS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED IN CLOTHES CLOSETS, LINEN CLOSETS, AND PANTRIES
THAT DO NOT EXCEED 24 SQ. FT, THE LEAST DIMENSION DOES NOT EXCEED 3'-0" AND
THE WALLS & CEILINGS ARE SURFACED WITH NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR LIMITED COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL

5. SPRINKLERS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED IN ATTICS, CRAWL SPACES, AND OTHER CONCEALED SPACES
THAT ARE NOT USED OR INTENDED FOR LIVING PROCESS.

6. IT IS THE OWNER’S RESPONSIBILITY TO MAINTAIN A TEMPERATURE AT OR ABOVE 40 DEGREES

IN AREA WITH WET-PIPE SPRINKLER SYSTEM.
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DESCRIPTION

" UF/ON

CONTR. NO.

* K.REITER

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFIC.AT! ON

RESIDENTIAL

Canton, Ma 02021

PHOMNE (78]) 325-2723

25 North Strest

FOURTH FLOOR FP PLAN

SCALE: 1/4” = 1’-0
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FIRE PROTECTION

HYDRAULIC DESIGN CRITERIA

REMOTE AREA LOCATION: AREA #

BOSOTN, MA

4]JOY STREET

HAZARD DESCRIPTION: RESIDENTIAL
CALCULATED DENSITY: 0.05 GPM/SF
DESIGN AREA: 22t SF
MAX. AREA PER HEAD: 152 SF
# OF HEADS FLOWING: 2
. K-FACTOR: 49
HEAD BLOCK ) SPRINKLER DEMAND: 34 GPM
K NPT SIN MFG., MODEL# HOSE ALLOWANCE: 0 GPM
SYM |CNT_[POSITION FINISH TEMP Ly [OSE ALOWANG B
@® |58 |PEND WHITE 155 | 4.90 |1/2" TY2234 |Tyco LFII | . AT THE  BASE OF RIS
® |3 PEND WHITE 175 | 4.90 | 1/2" TY2234 |Tyco LFi
= |o PEND WHITE 155 | 5.60 |1/2" Y3551 |Tyco RFLL
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